Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014

Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children living at home with you who is/are...? Please select all that apply.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Parent Of Child Under
Age 18 (Net)
2 yearsold or younger
3-5yearsold
6-9 yearsold
10-12 yearsold

13-17 yearsold

| am not the parentj egal
guardian of any child

under 18 yearsold who is

living at home with me.
Sigma

2065
2065

540
26%
93

5%

155
%

170
8%
158
8%
211
10%
1525
74%

2313
112%

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
B © ® & A © H O @K O Mm N © EF Q ® O MO W W
503 601 543 418 473 373 402 410 407 939 215 165 182 199 178 1126 258 208 220 211 229
442 699 438 486 597 348 355 383 382 1003 319 160* 162 192 170 1062 277 188 194 191 212
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 08 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
22% 27% 27% 28% 34% _59% 31% 5% 1% 25% 34% 48% 35% 5% 1% 27% 34% 68%  28% 5% 1%
137 FHIJ 1J P LnOP  OP UV RTUVM uv v
15 32 21 26 59 27 7 - 1 31 19 11 2 - - 62 40 16 5 - 1
3% 5% 5% 5%  10% 8% 2% - * 3% 6% 7% 1% - - 6% _ 15% 8% 3% - *
HIJ HIJ 13 nOP  NOP K TUuvL tuv uv
28 62 36 29 96 50 7 1 1 65 46 14 4 1 - 90 50 36 3 - 1
6% 9% 8% 6% 16% 14% 2% * * 6%  15% 9% 2% * - 8% _18%_  19% 2% - 1%
HIJ™ HID Ij NOP™ nOP p TUV TUVM
31 62 33 44 61 85 23 1 1 85 40 31 13 1 * 85 22 54 10 - *
7% 9% 8% 9%  10% _ 24% 6% * * 8%  12%  20% 8% * * 8% 8% _ 28% 5% - *
137 FHIJ 13 OP NOP  OP UV RTUV UV
34 31 38 55 42 72 38 4 1 69 22 27 20 * - 89 20 46 19 4 1
8% 4% 9%  11% 7% 21% 11% 1% * 7% 7% 17%  12% * - 8% 7% _24%  10% 2% 1%
c C C I3 FHU 1J OoP LOP oP Uv RTUV uv
45 66 48 52 33 96 65 15 2 97 21 33 34 7 1 114 12 63 31 7 *
10% 9% 11% 11% 6% 28%  18% 4%  * 10% 7% 21% 21% 4% 1% 11% 4%  33% _ 16% 4%  *
J° FHI T FI J P~ LOP LOP V'RTUVM  RUV v
345 513 319 348 394 144 244 364 377 752 212 84 105 183 169 773 183 61 139 182 9
78% 73% 73% 72% 66% 41% 69% _95% 99% 75% 66% 52% 65% 95% 99% 73% 66% 32% 72% _95% 99%
e G G FGH FGHI M S m LMN LMN S S T RSTu
498 766 494 554 685 474 385 384 383 1099 359 200 178 192 170 1214 326 275 207 192 213
113% 110% 113% 114% 115% 136% 108% 100% 100% 110% 112% 125% 110% 100% 100% 114% 118% 146% 107% 101% 101%

Proportions/Means: Columns esfeu (5%, 10% risk Tevel) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/J - K7Q - L/M/NJO/P - RISTTIUIV - LIR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV

Overlap formulae used. * small

base
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guickQuery, Page 2
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music g_lt_et er . .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity 31 Jul 2014
ul
Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children living at home with you who is/are...? Please select all that apply. Table2

Base: All Respondents

Children Parent of Chil Marital
inHH

d Home
Income Education Employment Status Under 18inHH  Ownership Status

Less $50K  $75K .S. Total
an - - or  Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

®w ® © O ®& & 6 & O O K O™ N ©) A Q@ ® © M

Unweighted Base 2065 1040 409 243 242 827 579 659 1060 1005 98 466 544 1521 483 1582 1271 721 1026 1039
Weighted Base 2065 810 359 258 506 866 603 597 1129 936 117* 454 622 1443 540 1525 1299 678 1051 1014
Parent Of Child Under 540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184
Age 18 (Net) 26% 24% 25% @ 25% 34% 18% 36% 28% 34% 17% 16% 3% 85% 1%  100% - 25% 29%  34% 18%
Cd FH F JKL L L N P T
2 yearsold or younger 93 45 20 6 20 19 46 29 49 44 7 1 92 2 93 - 47 45 53 41
5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% * 150 * 17% - 4% 1% 5% 4%
F F L L L N P Q
3-5yearsold 155 68 29 15 42 46 71 38 104 51 9 2 154 * 155 - 89 63 104 51
7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 5% 12% 6% 9% 5% 8% * 250 * 29% - % 9% 10% 5%
FH JL L L N P T
6-9yearsold 170 63 24 25 52 62 53 56 120 50 5 1 168 2 170 - 101 64 116 55
8% 8% 7% 10% 10% 7% 9% 9% %%% E% ﬁ% * 2&% * 3%% - 8% 9% 1_:IL_% 5%
10-12 yearsold 158 52 21 21 61 46 53 59 111 47 6 9 154 4 158 - 102 53 117 41
8% 6% 6% 8% 12% 5% 9% 10% 10% 5% 5% 2% 25% * 29% - 8% 8% 11% 4%
BC f F JL L N P T
13-17 yearsold 211 63 53 26 63 67 98 46 163 48 1 2 208 3 211 - 127 76 158 53
10% 8% 15%  10% 12% 8% 16% 8% _14% 5% 1% * 33% * 39% - 10%  11% 15% 5%
B b FH JKL L N P T
| am not the parent/legal 1525 613 268 194 333 708 386 431 750 775 98 441 94 1431 - 1525 971 481 694 831
guardian of any child™ 74% T76% 75% @ 75% 66% 82% 64% 72% 66% 83% 84% 97% 15% 99% - 100%  75% 71% @ 66% 82%
under 18 yearsold who is E E e GH G 1 I UK M o S

living at home with me.

Sigma 2313 903 414 286 572 949 706 658 1297 1015 126 456 870 1443 788 1525 1437 782 1242 1070
112% 112% 115% 111%  113% 110% 117% 110% 115% 108% 108% 101% 140% 100%  146%  100% 111% 115% 118%  106%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel o, % Tisk Tevel) - - B B B - B
Overlap formulae used. * small base




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
gTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Learning music is
important to achild’'s
general devdopment
Learning music i

A person isborn either

to carry atune.
son is born eith

| consider myself to be
musical.

Q1505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-

otal east South west West 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+

w ® © o B 6 © o m O &K O »m N © e Q ® 6 MO O O

483 103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4

540 98*  186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4x 251  108* 76* 57** or* 2% 289 95 128 54* or* 3

464 83 150 106 124 161 182 102 16 3 215 82 72 51 8 2 248 78 110 51 8 1
86% 85% 81% 90% 90%  79% ng% 9'%% 88% 72% 86% 77% 9;_1% 90%  94% 100% 86% 83% 86% 94% 82% 53%

s 393 66 129 86 113 131 159 86 15 3 184 65 65 45 8 1 209 65 95 41 7 1
important for its own sake. 73% 68% 69% 72% %2% 65% 72% 7%  79% 62% 73% 61% SE% 79%  86% 75% 73% 69% 74% 76% 73% 53%

C

389 73 143 86 87 140 147 87 11 3 178 73 51 47 6 1211 66 97 40 5 2

with or without the ablllty 2% 75% 77% 72% 63% 69% 72% 79% 60% 72% 71% 68% 67% 83% 65% 75% 73% 70% 76% 74% 56% 70%
e

A 298 60 107 60 70 110 113 63 8 3 131 54 39 33 5 1 167 57 75 30 4 2

wi dh or without the abl lity 55% 62% 58% 50% 51% 55% 56% 57% 45% 60% 52% 50% 51% 59% 50% 45% 58% 60% 59% 55% 39% 70%
0 dance.

271 44 100 50 77 111 111 39 9 1 142 59 56 20 6 1 129 52 54 19 2 1

50%  45% 54% 42%  56% 53% 5|f|1% 35% 47% 31% 56% @ 55% 7|é% 35% 69% 45% 45% 55{% 43% 35% 26% 21%
q

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel riSK Tevel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very smaII base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music t

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Learning music is
important to achild’'s
general development.
Learning music is

important for its own sake.

A person js born either |
with or without the ability
to carry atune.

A person js born either |
with or without the ability
0 dance.

| consider myself to be
musical.

Q1505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree
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i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or  Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © O ® B ©6 H O O K O Mm N ©) ® Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 Ed 327 197 356 184*
464 161 78 59 154 128 187 149 331 133 16 9 456 8 464 - 289 160 324 140
86% 81% 86% 93% 89% 81% 86% 90% 87% 83% 89% 78% 86% 66% 86% - 88% 81% 9_:II._% 76%
393 143 72 47 120 107 150 136 277 116 8 8 386 7 393 - 235 147 266 127
3% 72% T79% 73% 69% 68% 69% EZ% 73% 72% 46% 62% 73% 60% 73% - 2% 75% 75% 69%
g
389 128 71 48 128 99 166 124 278 110 15 8 380 9 389 - 242 137 266 123
72% 65% 78% 75% 74% 62% 7;% 75f% 73% 69% 79% 63% 72% T74% 2% - 74% 70% 75% 67%
298 102 57 43 85 78 126 94 215 83 10 3 290 8 298 - 183 108 191 106
55% 51% 62% 66% 49% 50% 58% 57% 57% 52% 53% 23% 55% 69% 55% - 56% 55% 54% 58%
271 105 48 34 78 72 103 96 195 76 5 7 266 5 271 - 170 93 177 93
50% 53% 53% 53% 45% 45% 47% 5&%% 51% 47% 30% 59% 50% 42% 50% - 52% 47% 50% 51%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJ/K/C - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
gTo The U.S. General Adult Population -

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| consider myself to be
musical.

A person isborn either

with or without the ability
to dance.

A person isborn either

with or without the ab|||ty

to carry atune.
Learning music i

is
important for its own sake.

Learning music is
important to achild's
eneral development.

Propensity
Q1505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
otal east South west West 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+
wn ® © o ®» 6B © ¢ "n @O ® O m N © F Q@ ® e M O ™
483 103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
540 98*  186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4x 251  108* 76* 57** or* 2% 289 95 128 54* or* 3
269 53 86 69 61 91 93 72 10 3 109 49 20 37 3 1 160 42 73 35 7 2
50% 55% 46% 58% 44% 45%  46% FGé% 53% 69% 44% 45% 26% 65% 31% 55% SE% 45% 5'\%% 65% 74% T79%
m r
242 37 78 59 68 92 91 48 10 2 120 54 38 23 4 1 122 38 53 25 6 1
45%  38% 42% 50% 49% 45% 44%  43% 55% 40% 48% 50% 49% 41% 50% 55% 42% 40% 41% 45% 61% 30%
151 24 43 33 51 63 56 24 7 1 73 34 25 9 3 * 78 28 31 14 4 1
28% 25% 23% 28% 37% 31% 28% 21% 40% 28% 29% 32% 33% 17% 35% 25% 27% 30% 24% 26% 44% 30%
Cc
147 31 57 33 25 72 45 25 4 2 67 42 11 12 1 * 79 29 33 13 3 1
27% 32% 31% 28% 18% 33% 22% 23% 21% 38% 27% 3’\%% 15% 21% 14% 25% 27% 31% 26% 24% 27% 47%
e e
76 14 35 12 14 42 22 9 2 1 36 25 4 6 1 - 40 16 18 3 2 1
14% 15%  19% 10%  10% 2&% 11% 8% 12% 28% 14% 2’\%% 6%  10% 6% - 14% 17%  14% 6% 18% 47%
9

Proportions/Means: Columns Teste

TSk Tevel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very smaII base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng
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guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

| consider myself to be
musical.

A person js born either |
with or without the ability
0 dance.

A person js born either |
with or without the ability
to carry atune.

Learning music is
important for its own sake.

Learning music is
important to achild’'s
general development.

Q1505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

i Children Parent of Child Home . Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or  Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- Home- Marr- Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A ® © O ® B ©6 H O O K O Mm N ©) ® Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 Ed 327 197 356 184*
269 92 43 30 95 86 114 69 184 85 13 5 263 7 269 - 157 104 179 90
50% 47% 47% 47% 55% SE% 53% 42% 49% 53% 70% 41% 50% 58% 50% - 48% 53% 50% 49%
242 96 34 22 87 80 91 72 164 78 9 9 239 4 242 - 144 89 165 78
45% 49% 38% 34% 51% 50% 42% 43% 43% 48% 47% T77% 45% 31% 45% - 44% 45% 46% 42%
151 69 20 16 44 59 50 42 101 50 4 5 148 3 151 - 86 60 90 61
28% 35% 21% 25% 26% GSE% 23% 25% 27% 31% 21% 37% 28% 26% 28% - 26% 30% 25% 33%
c
147 55 19 17 53 51 66 30 102 45 10 5 142 5 147 - 92 50 90 57
27% 28% 21% 27% 31% 3|_2'% 3%% 18% 27% 28% 54% 38% 27% 40% 27% - 28% 25% 25% 31%
76 37 13 5 19 30 29 17 48 28 2 3 72 4 76 - 38 37 32 44
14% 19% 14% 7% 11% 19% 14% 10% 13% 17% 11% 22% 14% 34% 14% - 12% 19% 9% Zé%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Pert|od: July 29-31, 2014

Music

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g Yl 9
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total
(A)

483
540

389
2%

105
20%

283
52%

151
28%

110
20%

41
8%

540
100%

Q1505_1 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

A person is born either with or without the ability to carry a tune.

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
73 143 86 87 140 147 87 11 3 178 73 51 47 6 1 211 66 97 40 5 2
5%  TT% 2% 63%  69% 2% 7% 60% 72% T71% 68% 67%  83% 65% 75% 73% 70%  76% 74% 56% 70%
e
20 45 20 21 34 45 25 2 * 45 18 10 16 1 - 60 16 35 9 1 *
20%  24% 17% 15% 17% 22%  22% 9% 10% 18% 17% 13%  28% 10% - 21% 17%  27% 16% 8% 17%
54 98 66 66 106 103 63 9 3 133 55 40 31 5 1 150 50 62 32 5 1
55%  53% 55%  48%  52% 50% 57% 51% 62% 53% 51% 53%  55% 55% 75% 52% 53%  49% 58%  48% 53%
24 43 33 51 63 56 24 7 1 73 34 25 9 3 * 78 28 31 14 4 1
25%  23% 28% 3% 31% 28% 21% 40% 28% 29% 32%  33% 17% 35% 25% 27% 30% 24% 26%  44% 30%
c
20 28 29 33 42 41 20 7 1 50 24 16 7 3 * 60 17 26 13 4 *
21% 15% 24% 24%  21% 20% 18% 37% 15% 20% 23% 20% 12% 29% 25% 21% 18%  20% 24%  44% 9%
4 15 4 18 21 15 4 1 1 23 10 10 3 1 - 18 11 5 1 - 1
4% 8% 4% 13% 10% % 4% 3% 13% 9% 9% 13% 5% 6% - 6% 12% 4% 2% - 21%
s
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music t

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g Yl g
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Q1505_1 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
A person is born either with or without the ability to carry a tune.

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
389 128 71 48 128 99 166 124 278 110 15 8 380 9 389 - 242 137 266 123
72% 65% 7%% 75% 74% 62% 7;% 75%% 73% 69% 79% 63% 72% 74% 2% - 74%  70% 75% 67%
105 36 17 14 35 23 44 39 79 26 - 1 103 3 105 - 72 27 66 39
20% 18% 19% 22% 20% 14% 20% 23% 21% 16% - 6% 19% 22% 20% - 22% 14% 19% 21%
283 93 54 34 93 76 122 85 199 84 15 7277 6 283 - 170 110 199 84
52% 47% 59% 53% 54% 48% 56% 52% 53% 52% 79% 57% 52% 52% 52% - 52%  56% 56% 46%
151 69 20 16 44 59 50 42 101 50 4 5 148 3 151 - 86 60 90 61
28% 35% 21% 25% 26% G3E% 23% 25% 27% 31% 21% 37% 28% 26% 28% - 26%  30% 25% 33%

c

110 46 12 11 40 39 37 34 78 32 1 3 110 - 110 - 73 35 77 33
20% 23% 13% 17% 23% 25% 17% 21% 21% 20% 5% 28% 21% - 20% - 22% 18% 22% 18%

41 23 7 5 4 21 13 7 23 18 3 1 38 3 41 - 12 25 13 28
8% lé% 8% 8% 2% lg% 6% 4% 6% 11% 15% 9% 7% 26% 8% - 4% 13% 4% lg%
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/DIE - F/G/H - TJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - S/T
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Pert|od: July 29-31, 2014

Music

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g Yl 9
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total
(A)

483
540

298
55%

83
15%

214
40%

242
45%

188
35%

55
10%

540
100%

Q1505_2 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

A person is born either with or without the ability to dance.

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-

east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O

103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
60 107 60 70 110 113 63 8 3 131 54 39 33 5 1 167 57 75 30 4 2
62% 58% 50% 51%  55% 56% 57% 45% 60% 52% 50% 51%  59% 50% 45% 58% 60% 59% 55% 39% 70%
16 31 14 23 29 33 18 2 * 36 14 9 12 1 - 47 16 24 6 1 *
16% 16% 12% 17% 14% 16% 17% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12%  21% 16% - 16% 16% 19% 12% 6% 17%
44 77 46 47 81 80 45 6 2 95 40 29 21 3 1 120 41 50 23 3 1
45%  41% 39% 34% 40% 39%  40% 34% 50% 38% 37% 39% 37% 35% 45% 41% 43% 39% 43% 33% 53%
37 78 59 68 92 91 48 10 2 120 54 38 23 4 1 122 38 53 25 6 1
38%  42% 50% 49% 45% 44%  43% 55% 40% 48% 50% 49% 41% 50% 55% 42% 40% 41%  45% 61% 30%
33 53 53 49 70 66 41 9 1 89 41 22 21 4 1 98 28 44 20 5 *
33%  29% 48% 36% 35% 32% 3% 51% 27% 36% 38% 29% 37% 44% 55% 34% 30%  34% 37% 58% 9%
5 25 6 19 22 25 7 1 1 31 13 15 2 1 - 24 9 9 4 * 1
5% %g% 5% 14% 11% 12% 6% 4% 13% 12% 12% 20% 4% 6% - 8% 10% % 8% 3% 21%

s

98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIGH/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music t

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g y! g
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Q1505_2 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

A person is born either with or without the ability to dance.

Page 10

31 Jul 2014
Table 10

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/DIE - F/G/H - TJ/K]L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - S/T
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ L Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
298 102 57 43 85 78 126 94 215 83 10 3 290 8 298 - 183 108 191 106
55% 51% 62% 66% 49% 50% 58% 57% 57% 52% 53% 23% 55% 69% 55% - 56%  55% 54% 58%
83 34 19 11 17 20 38 26 55 28 4 1 80 3 83 - 56 21 48 36
15% 17% 21% 17% 10% 12% 17% 16% 14% 18% 20% 6% 15% 25% 15% - 17% 11% 13% 19%

e

214 68 37 32 68 59 88 67 160 54 6 2 209 5 214 - 127 87 144 70
40% 34% 41% 50% 40% 37% 41% 41% 42% 34% 33% 17% 40% 44% 40% - 39% 44%  40% 38%
242 96 34 22 87 80 91 72 164 78 9 9 239 4 242 - 144 89 165 78
45% 49% 38% 34% 51% 50% 42% 43% 43% 48% 47% T77% 45% 31% 45% - 44%  45%  46% 42%
188 64 28 17 77 52 73 63 127 61 3 8 186 2 188 - 120 62 142 46
35% 33% 30% 27% 44% 33% 34% 38% 33% 38% 18% 68% 35% 17% 35% - 37%  32% 4_?_% 25%
55 32 7 4 11 28 18 9 38 17 5 1 53 2 55 - 25 26 23 31
10% 16% % 6% 6% l|_8|% 8% 5% 10% 10% 29% 9% 10% 14% 10% - 8% 13% 6% lé%

e [¢]

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%




guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music t

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g Y 9
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total
(A)

483
540

393
73%

154
28%

240
44%

147
27%

115
21%

32
6%

540
100%

Q1505_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Learning music is important for its own sake.
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Table11

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
66 129 86 113 131 159 86 15 3 184 65 65 45 8 1 209 65 95 41 7 1
68%  69% 2% %2% 65% 72% 7% 79% 62% 73% 61% SE% 79% 86% 75% 73% 69%  74% 76% 73% 53%
c
16 50 32 56 49 63 38 4 1 72 21 26 22 2 1 82 28 37 15 1 -
16%  27% 27% él% 24% 31%  34% 20% 12% 29% 19% 34% 39% 28% 30% 28% 30%  29% 28% 14% -
c
50 79 54 57 82 97 48 11 2 112 44 39 23 5 1 128 37 58 26 6 1
51% 42% 46% 41% 40% 47% @ 44% 59% 50% 45% 41% 51%  40% 59% 45% 44% 39% 45%  48% 59% 53%
31 57 33 25 72 45 25 4 2 67 42 11 12 1 * 79 29 33 13 3 1
32% 31% 28% 18% 365% 22%  23% 21% 38% 27% 3’\%% 15%  21% 14% 25% 27% 31%  26% 24% 27% 47%
e e
29 38 31 17 54 39 18 4 1 56 34 11 9 1 * 59 20 28 9 3 *
38% 20% Zé% 12%  27% 19% 17% 21% 15% 22% 32% 14% 16% 14% 25% 21% 21%  22% 17% 27% 9%
m
3 19 1 8 18 6 7 - 1 11 8 * 3 - - 20 10 6 4 - 1
3% t}I:())% 1% 6% 9% 3% 6% - 23% 5% 8% 1% 5% - - 7% 10% 4% 7% - 38%
g
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

31Jul 2014
Q1505_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table 12

Learning music is important for its own sake.

Children Parent of Chil Marital
inHH

d Home
Income Education Employment Status Under 18inHH  Ownership Status

Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

®w ® © O ® & 6 & O O K O™ N ©) A Q@ ® © )

Unweighted Base 483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145

Weighted Base 540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12 528 12** 540 rk 327 197 356 184

Strongly/Somewhat Agree 393 143 72 47 120 107 150 136 277 116 8 8 386 7 393 - 235 147 266 127
(Net) 3% 2% 79%  73% 69% 68% 69% EZ% 73% 72% 46% 62% 73% 60% 3% - 2% 75%  75% 69%

9

Strongly agree 154 56 33 17 46 36 59 59 111 43 6 6 153 1 154 - 98 49 90 63
28% 28% 36% 26% 26% 23% 27% 35%% 29% 27% 30% 45% 29% 8% 28% - 30% 25% @ 25% 34%

Somewhat agree 240 87 39 30 74 72 91 77 167 73 3 2 234 6 240 - 137 98 176 64
44% 44% 43%  AT% 43% 45% 42% 46% 44% 45% 16% 17% 44% 52% 44% - 42%  50% 4_?_% 35%

Strongly/Somewhat 147 55 19 17 53 51 66 30 102 45 10 5 142 5 147 - 92 50 90 57
Disagree (Net) 27% 28% 21% 27T% 31% 3|_2|% 3%% 18% 27% 28% 54% 38% 27% 40% 27% - 28%  25%  25% 31%

Somewhat disagree 115 44 14 12 43 33 56 26 85 30 8 3 114 1 115 - 74 40 79 36
21% 22% 16%  18% 25% 21% 2&% 16% 22% 19% 43% 27% 22% 11% 21% - 23%  20% @ 22% 20%

Strongly disagree 32 11 4 5 10 18 10 4 17 15 2 1 28 3 32 - 18 10 11 20
6% 6% 5% 8% 6% llili% 4% 2% 4% 9% 11% 11% 5% 29% 6% - 6% 5% 3% 1%%

g

Sigma 540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/DIE - F/G/H - TJ/K]L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - S/T
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Q1505_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Learning music is important to a child’s general development.
Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Region Age Male Age
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Table13

North- Mid-
Total east South west West 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564

@w B © O 6 6® © o n O &K O o N (©

Unweighted Base 483 103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12
Weighted Base 540 98*  186* 119* 138* 202* 204  111* 18** 4+ 251  108* 76* 57** o**
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 464 83 150 106 124 161 182 102 16 3 215 82 72 51 8
(Net) 86% 85% 81% 90% 90%  79% 8%% 9'%% 88% 72% 86% 77% 9;_1% 90%  94%

Strongly agree 214 25 7 44 68 74 83 50 5 2 96 33 35 23 5
40%  26% 4%% 37% 48% 37% 41% 45% 26% 44% 38% 31% 46% 41%  53%

Somewhat agree 250 58 73 63 56 87 99 52 11 1 119 49 37 28 4
46% ég% 39% 53% 41% 43% 49% 47% 62% 28% 47% 46% 48%  49%  41%

Strongly/Somewhat 76 14 35 12 14 42 22 9 2 1 36 25 4 6 1
Disagree (Net) 14% 15% 19% 10% 10% 2&% 11% 8% 12% 28% 14% 2’\%% 6% 10% 6%

g

Somewhat disagree 60 13 24 12 11 31 20 6 2 1 26 18 4 3 1
11% 13% 13% 10% 8% 1ﬁ% 10% 5% 12% 15% 10% 17% 5% 6% 6%

Strongly disagree 17 2 11 * 3 11 2 3 - 1 9 7 * 2 -

3% 2% g% * 3% 5% 1% 3% - 13% 4% 6% 1% 4% -

g

Sigma 540 98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

131

Female Age
65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564
P Q@ ® e M O
3 300 95 129 62 10
2% 289 95%  128* 54* gr*

2 248 78 110 51 8
100% 86% 83%  86% 94% 82%
1117 41 48 27 -

30% 41% 43% 37% 50% -
1 37 62 24 8
70% 45% 39% 49% 44%  82%
40 16 18 3 2
- 14% 17% 14% 6% 18%
33 12 17 2 2
- 12% 13% 13% 4% 18%
7 4 1 1 -
- 2% 4% 1% 2% -
2 289 95 128 54 9
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

65+
V)

1
47%

1
26%

1
21%

3
100%
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g Yl g
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Q1505_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Learning music is important to a child’s general development.
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Table14

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
464 161 78 59 154 128 187 149 331 133 16 9 456 8 464 - 289 160 324 140
86% 81% 86% 93% 89% 81% 86% 90% 87% 83% 89% 78% 86% 66% 86% - 88% 81% Q_SIL_% 76%
214 80 46 23 62 60 88 66 155 59 5 9 210 4 214 - 134 71 131 83
40% 41% 51% 35% 36% 38% 41% 40% 41% 37% 30% 70% 40% 37% 40% - 41%  36% 37% 45%
250 80 32 37 92 68 99 82 176 74 11 1 247 3 250 - 155 20 193 57
46% 41% 35% gg% 53% 43% 46% 50% 46% 46% 59% % 47% 29% 46% - 47%  45% 5_4|_% 31%

Cc

76 37 13 5 19 30 29 17 48 28 2 3 72 4 76 - 38 37 32 44
14% 19% 14% % 11% 19% 14% 10% 13% 17% 11% 22% 14% 34% 14% - 12% 19% 9% Zé%
60 28 9 4 17 19 27 13 38 21 - 1 58 2 60 - 33 26 28 32
11% 14% 10% 6% 10% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13% - 12% 11% 15% 11% - 10% 13% 8% 1%%
17 9 4 1 2 11 2 4 10 7 2 1 14 2 17 - 5 10 5 12
3% 4% 4% 2% 1% é% 1% 2% 3% 4% 11% 11% 3% 20% 3% - 2% 5% 1% g%

q

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/DIE - F/G/H - TJ/K]L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - S/T
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




guickQuery,
|eld|n.(l] Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music t

ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
W et)g Yl 9
Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat
Disagree (Net)
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total
(A)

483
540

271
50%

107
20%

164
30%

269
50%

134
25%

135
25%

540
100%

Q1505_5 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
| consider myself to be musical.

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
B © ® & A © H O @K O M N © EF Q ® & M W W
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98*  186* 119 138* 202* 204 111*  18% 4% 251 108*  76% 57 9% 2% 289 Q5% 128*  54* g 3w
44 100 50 77 111 111 39 9 1 142 59 56 20 6 1 129 52 54 19 2 1
45% 54%  42% 56% 53% 5;'1% 35% 47% 31% 56% 55% 7|é1% 35% 69% 45% 45% 55%  43% 35% 26% 21%
q t
11 39 17 40 49 34 23 1 - 62 28 20 15 * - 45 22 14 9 * -
12%  21% 14% ég% 24% 17%  21% 4% - 25% 26% 26%  26% 6% - 15% 23% 11% 16% 2% -
q s s
33 60 34 37 62 77 16 8 1 79 31 37 5 6 1 84 30 40 11 2 1
34%  32% 28% 27% 3&% 3|_8|% 14%  43% 31% 32% 29% 4|8% 9% 63% 45% 29% 32%  32% 20% 23% 21%
S
53 86 69 61 91 93 72 10 3 109 49 20 37 3 1 160 42 73 35 7 2
55%  46% 58% 44% 45%  46% FGS% 53% 69% 44%  45% 26%  65% 31% 55% SE% 45% 5'\1% 65% 74% 79%
m r
27 41 43 23 50 44 34 4 2 57 25 10 19 2 - 78 25 35 15 1 2
28%  22% 38% 17%  25% 22%  31% 19% 37% 23% 23% 13%  34% 26% - 27% 27%  27% 28% 13% 62%
c m
26 45 26 38 41 49 38 6 1 53 24 10 18 * 1 82 17 39 20 6 *
27%  24% 22% 28%  20% 24% 34:.(% 34% 32% 21% 22% 13%  32% 5% 55% 28% 18% 3'6')% 37% 61% 17%
r
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIGH/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

. . . 31 Jul 2014
Q1505_5 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Table 16
| consider myself to be musical.

Children Parent of Chil Marital
inHH

d Home
Income Education Employment Status Under 18inHH  Ownership Status

Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- Home- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

®w ® © O ® & 6 & O O K O™ N ©) A Q@ ® © )

Unweighted Base 483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
Weighted Base 540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12 528 12** 540 rk 327 197 356 184
Strongly/Somewhat Agree 271 105 48 34 78 72 103 96 195 76 5 7 266 5 271 - 170 93 177 93
(Net) 50% 53% 53% 53% 45% 45% 47% sz% 51% 47% 30% 59% 50% 42% 50% - 52%  47%  50% 51%
Strongly agree 107 47 24 14 22 26 44 36 81 26 4 5 104 3 107 - 69 31 57 50
20% 24% 26% @ 22% 13% 17% 21% 22% 21% 16% 23% 41% 20% 24% 20% - 21% 16%  16% 2;%
e e
Somewhat agree 164 58 24 20 56 45 58 60 114 50 1 2 162 2 164 - 101 62 120 43
30% 30% 26% @ 30% 32% 29% 27% 36% 30% 31% 6% 18% 31% 18% 30% - 31%  31% Sﬁ% 24%
Strongly/Somewhat 269 92 43 30 95 86 114 69 184 85 13 5 263 7 269 - 157 104 179 90
Disagree (Net) 50% 47% 47% @ 47% 55% SE% 53% 42% 49% 53% 70% 41% 50% 58% 50% - 48% 53%  50% 49%
Somewhat disagree 134 48 18 17 48 40 62 33 97 37 7 3 134 - 134 - 74 56 94 41
25% 24% 20% 27% 28% 25% 29% 20% 26% 23% 41% 21% 25% - 25% - 23% 28%  26% 22%
Strongly disagree 135 44 25 13 47 46 52 37 87 48 5 2 128 7 135 - 83 48 85 50
25% 22% 28% @ 20% 27% 29% 24% 22% 23% 30% 30% 19% 24% 58% 25% - 25%  24%  24% 27%
Sigma 540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/DIE - F/G/H - TJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - S/T
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Perform (Net)
Play an instrument

Perform as asinger,
either as part of agroup
or asasoloist

Perforl
|narumentallst either as
part of agroup or asa
soloist
Are able to read music
notation
Listen to music (e.g., CDs,
mp3 player, radio)

Sing aon W|th CDs, mp3
player, r

Sing to children

Sing in the shower or the
car

Attend live music
performances/concerts
Sing karaoke

Go out dancing

Attend adrum circle

Other

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

396
73%
354
66%
308
57%
300
55%
275
51%
218
40%
192
35%
182
34%
171
32%
151
28%
129
24%
91
17%

70
13%

24
4%

2464

456%

Proportions/Means: Columns

esfe risk level
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng

Q1510 Which of the following, if any, completes the following sentence for you? Please select all that apply.

It shows that you are musical if you...

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
B © ® & A © H O @K O M N © EF Q ® & M W W
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98*  186* 119* 138 202* 204 111*  18% 4% 251 108*  76% 57* Q% 2% 289  O5* 128  54*  gm  3n
69 147 84 95 146 154 79 16 1 172 70 50 43 8 1 224 77 103 36 8 -
70%  79% 71% 69%  72% 5%  71% 86% 12% 68% 65% 66%  76% 90% 30% 7&% 81|% 81% 67% 81% -
m
62 130 77 85 130 138 71 16 1 152 59 45 39 8 1 202 71 93 31 8 -
63%  70% 65% 62%  64% 68%  63% 86% 12% 61% 55% 59%  70% 90% 30% 70% 75|% 73% 57% 81% -
t
54 112 65 77 112 131 51 13 1 132 51 46 27 7 1 176 61 86 23 6 -
55%  61% 55% 55%  55% 63% 46% 2% 12% 52% @ 48% 60%  48% 77% 30% 61% 64% 6_?_% 43% 68% -
t
52 106 62 80 110 124 53 11 1 124 51 38 27 8 1 176 60 86 27 3 -
53% 57% 52% 58%  55% 61%  48% 62% 12% 49% 47% 50%  47% 90% 30% Gi% 63% 67% 49% 35% -
tm
48 93 61 73 98 117 52 8 1 111 44 33 26 7 1 164 54 84 26 1 -
49%  50% 51% 53%  48% 58% 46% 43% 12% 44% 41% 44%  46% 79% 30% SIZ% 57% g\(/li% 47% 9% -
38 73 44 61 78 88 42 7 3 94 37 35 20 2 * 123 41 53 22 4 2
39%  40% 37% 44% 39% 43% 38% 36% 57% 37% 34%  46%  35% 24% 25% 43% 44% 42% 41% 48% T79%
27 75 33 56 69 79 35 6 2 64 24 25 12 3 - 128 45 54 23 3 2
27% 40% 28% 41% 34% 39% 31% 32% 55% 25% 22% 33% 21% 36% - 4|4(1% 4E% 43% 42% 28% 91%
27 62 42 51 73 71 30 6 1 63 29 17 13 4 - 119 45 54 17 1 1
27% 34% 35% 37% 36% 35% 27% 32% 32% 25% 27% 22% 24% 49% - 4%% 47|% 4'\%% 31% 15% 53%
25 66 35 46 74 57 30 8 1 76 36 18 17 5 - 95 39 39 13 2 1
25% 35% 29% 33% 37% 28% 27% 42% 32% 30% 33% 24% 30% 59% - 33% 41% 30% 25% 26% 53%
16 56 35 44 60 62 26 3 - 61 24 23 12 2 - 90 36 39 14 * -
16% 38% 38% 3%% 30% 30% 24% 14% - 24% 22% 30% 22% 24% - 31% 38% 31% 26% 5% -
18 46 25 40 56 49 19 5 1 42 14 14 11 3 1 87 42 35 8 3 -
19% 25% 21% 29% 28% 24% 17% 29% 2% 17% 13% 19% 19% 28% 30% 38% %ﬁ% 27% 14% 29% -
s
9 32 22 28 46 27 13 4 - 28 10 10 6 2 - 62 36 17 7 2 -
10% 17% 18% 20% 23% 13% 12% 24% - 11% 9% 13% 11% 22% - ZI%% S_CIS_E% 13% 13% 26% -
g
9 18 16 28 33 26 10 1 - 26 13 6 8 - - 44 20 20 3 1 -
9% 10% 13% %0% 16% 13% 9% 5% - 10% 12% 8% 14% - - 15% Z%I._% 16% 5% 10% -
c
5 9 7 3 8 9 5 1 1 8 1 3 2 1 1 16 7 6 3 - -
6% 5% 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 5% 18% 3% 1% 4% 4% 10% 45% 5% 8% 5% 5% - -
389 879 524 672 948 978 437 88 11 981 392 313 220 53 4 1482 556 665 217 36 7
398% 473% 441% 487% 469% 480% 394% 481% 253% 391% 364% 412% 388% 587% 219% 513% 588% 521% 399% 379% 276%
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Perform (Net)
Play an instrument

Perform as asinger,
either as part of agroup
or asasoloist

Performasan |
instrumentalist, either as
part of agroup or asa
soloist

Are able to read music
notation

Listen to music (e.g., CDs,
mp3 player, radio)

Sing adong with CDs, mp3
player, radio

Sing to children

Sing in the shower or the
car

Attend live music
performances/concerts
Sing karaoke

Go out dancing

Attend adrum circle

Other

Sigma

Q1510 Which of the following, if any, completes the following sentence for you? Please select all that apply.
It shows that you are musical if you...

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ L Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
396 140 74 44 132 103 164 128 280 116 18 9 390 6 396 - 239 145 268 128
3% 71% 81% 68% 76% 65% 76% 77f% 4% T72% 98% 72% 74% 52% 73% - 3%  73% 75% 69%
354 125 62 40 122 93 145 116 256 99 15 9 349 6 354 - 211 133 242 112
66% 63% 68% 63% 71% 59% 67% 70% 67% 61% 80% 72% 66% 48% 66% - 65%  68% 68% 61%
308 104 60 36 102 75 135 98 219 89 12 4 303 5 308 - 177 123 200 108
57% 53% GE% 57% 59% 48% 6'%% 59% 58% 56% 67% 31% 57% 40% 57% - 54%  62% 56% 59%
300 108 56 34 95 70 132 99 202 97 12 3 294 6 300 - 181 109 200 99
55% 55% 62% 54% 55% 44% 6%% 6'(3% 53% 61% 66% 28% 56% 52% 55% - 55%  55% 56% 54%
275 92 41 39 101 64 109 102 194 81 6 3 271 4 275 - 159 108 184 91
51% 47% 45%  61% 58% 41% 50% 6'%% 51% 50% 34% 26% 51% 32% 51% - 49%  55%  52% 49%
218 90 32 28 65 67 89 62 147 70 7 5 215 3 218 - 117 94 149 69
40% 46% 36%  44% 38% 42% 41% 37% 39% 44% 39% 42% 41% 23% 40% - 36% 48%  42% 37%
q
192 86 31 18 56 58 74 60 128 64 7 4 188 4 192 - 107 78 129 63
35% 43% 34% 28% 32% 37% 34% 36% 34% 40% 38% 35% 36% 31% 35% - 33% 40%  36% 34%
182 78 28 18 51 58 71 52 118 64 6 2 177 5 182 - 100 75 124 58
34% 39% 31% 28% 29% 37% 33% 32% 31% 40% 34% 17% 34% 40% 34% - 30% 38% 35% 31%
171 70 25 23 52 44 72 55 119 51 7 4 170 1 171 - 86 76 106 65
32% 35% 27% 35% 30% 28% 33% 34% 32% 32% 38% 31% 32% 9% 32% - 26% 3Q9% 30% 35%
151 68 24 18 41 45 64 43 103 48 8 - 146 5 151 - 80 64 100 51
28% 34% 26% 28% 24% 28% 29% 26% 27% 30% 41% - 28% 42% 28% - 24%  33% 28% 28%
129 59 20 13 34 35 55 39 87 42 9 2 126 3 129 - 67 55 73 56
24% 30% 22%  20% 20% 22% 26% 23% 23% 26% 50% 18% 24% 29% 24% - 21% 28% 21% 30%
s
91 54 13 10 12 28 38 24 63 27 8 - 89 2 91 - 42 43 51 40
17% ZE% 14%  15% 7% 18% 18% 15% 17% 17% 43% - 17% 17% 17% - 13% 22%  14% 21%
cl q
70 39 13 5 11 24 29 17 49 21 4 - 69 1 70 - 28 35 35 35
13% gI(EJ% 14% % 6% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13% 20% - 13% 9% 13% - 8% 13% 10% 1583%
24 14 3 1 2 9 9 5 15 9 2 - 23 1 24 11 13 16 8
4% % 4% 2% 1% 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 13% - 4% 9% 4% - 3% 6% 4% 4%
e
2464 986 406 282 744 671 1021 772 1700 763 103 37 2419 44 2464 - 1366 1006 1610 853
456% 499% 447% 440%  431% 424% 472% 467% 448% 475% 562% 300% 458% 380%  456% - 418% 510% 452%  464%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% fisk level) - BIC/DJE - FIGIH - TJ/K/L - MIN - O/P - Q/R - S/T
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

502
93%
464
86%
432
80%
307
57%
93
17%
32
6%
16
3%
16
3%
10
2%
28
5%
38
%

540
100%

Q1515_1 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Listen to music (e.g., CDs, mp3 player, radio)

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
B © ® & A © H O @K O M N © EF Q ® & M W W
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98*  186* 119 138* 202* 204 111*  18% 4% 251 108*  76% 57 9% 2% 289 Q5% 128*  54* g 3w
84 167 115 136 188 193 99 18 3 231 103 70 48 9 1 271 85 124 51 9 2
87%  90% 9%% I%S% 93% 95% 89% 100% 69% 92% 96% 91% 85% 100% 55% 94% 89%  97% 93% 100% 79%
c
78 149 111 126 166 184 97 14 2 210 87 67 47 8 1 254 80 117 50 6 1
80%  80% é)é% %1% 82% 90%  88% 78% 37% 84% 80% 88%  84% 90% 55% 88% 84%  92% 92% 67% 26%
c
73 143 102 113 149 176 91 14 1 190 71 65 45 8 1 242 77 112 46 6 *
5% TI% 8% B2% 7A% BG% B2% 7% 32% 6% 66% 8% 79% 90% 5b% 84% B2% B/% 84% 6% 17%
55 89 74 89 99 126 73 8 1 132 50 44 34 3 * 175 49 82 39 5 *
56%  48% 62% 65%  49% sz% 66}% 45% 20% 52% @ 46% 58%  60% 37% 25% 61% 52%  64% 2% 53% 17%
c c r
17 39 17 20 35 39 13 6 - 44 14 16 9 4 - 48 21 23 4 1 -
18%  21% 14% 14% 17% 19% 11% 31% - 18% 13% 22% 16%  49% - 17% 22[% 18% % 14% -
1 15 11 5 14 11 5 * 1 14 7 4 2 * 1 18 7 7 3 - -
1% g% lg% 3% 7% 6% 5% 2% 12% 6% % 5% 4% 4% 30% 6% 8% 6% 6% - -
2 2 5 6 7 5 3 - * 10 6 2 2 - - 6 2 3 1 - *
3% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% - 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 9%
2 4 4 7 10 2 4 - - 10 10 - * - - 6 1 2 3 - -
2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 1% 3% - - 4% 9% - 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 6% - -
mr
1 3 2 4 6 2 * 1 - 6 5 * - 1 - 4 2 1 * 1 -
1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% * 8% - 2% 4% 1% - 10% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% -
6 16 1 5 15 8 2 3 1 15 12 2 1 - - 13 3 6 * 3 1
6% g% 1% 4% % 4% 1% 14% 32% 6% 11% 3% 2% - - 5% 3% 4% 1% 27% 53%
13 18 4 3 14 11 12 1 20 4 7 8 - 1 18 10 4 4 - 1
Dlg% 10% 3% 2% 7% 5% 11% 31% 8% 4% 9% 15% - 45% 6% 11% 3% 7% - 21%
e
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_1 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Listen to music (e.g., CDs, mp3 player, radio)

Page 20

31 Jul 2014
Table 20

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*

502 178 86 63 163 143 198 160 347 155 13 12 491 11 502 - 304 183 330 172
93% 90% 94% 98% 95% 91% 92% 97f% 92% 96% 73% 95% 93% 91% 93% - 93%  93% 93% 94%
464 154 80 59 160 127 186 151 321 143 12 10 456 8 464 - 282 168 316 147
86% 78% 88% 9%% Qg% 80% 86% 9%% 85% 89% 65% 84% 86% 67% 86% - 86%  85% 89t% 80%
432 136 76 54 155 116 179 136 297 134 12 10 425 6 432 - 262 157 304 128
80% 69% Sél% Sg% Qg% 74% 83% 82% 78% 83% 65% 82% 81% 55% 80% - 80%  80% 8_?_% 69%
307 101 51 40 109 91 120 96 213 94 10 8 304 3 307 - 189 109 221 86
57% 51% 56% 62% 63% 57% 56% 58% 56% 59% 52% 64% 58% 26% 57% - 58%  55% 6_%% 47%
93 28 17 13 33 20 42 31 66 26 2 2 93 - 93 - 53 37 61 32
17% 14% 18% 21% 19% 12% 20% 18% 18% 16% 12% 14% 18% - 17% - 16% 19% 17% 17%
32 7 9 * 13 6 16 10 18 14 - 1 29 3 32 - 19 11 23 10
6% 4% %g% 1% % 4% % 6% 5% 9% - 4% 5% 28% 6% - 6% 6% 6% 5%
16 7 3 5 2 4 2 9 10 6 - * 14 1 16 - 12 3 7 9
3% 3% 3% 8% 1% 3% 1% 6% 3% 4% - 2% 3% 12% 3% - 4% 1% 2% 5%

e [¢]

16 12 1 - 4 6 5 5 13 3 - - 16 - 16 - 9 8 6 11
3% 6% 1% - 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% - - 3% - 3% - 3% 4% 2% 6%
s

10 7 * 2 1 3 2 5 4 6 - - 10 - 10 - 9 1 4 6
2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4% - - 2% - 2% - 3% * 1% 3%
28 17 5 3 2 14 10 4 23 6 1 1 25 3 28 - 12 15 9 19
5% 8% 5% 4% 1% ﬁ% 5% 3% 6% 4% 8% 12% 5% 25% 5% - 4% 8% 3% 1%%
38 20 5 1 9 15 18 5 32 6 5 1 37 1 38 - 24 14 27 12
7% 10% 6% 2% 5% a% 8% 3% 8% 4% 27% 5% 7% 9% 7% % 7% % 6%
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - QIR - SIT




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

485
90%
431
80%
378
70%
213
39%
125
23%
40
7%
28
5%
24
5%
17
3%
37
7%
55
10%

540
100%

Q1515_2 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Sing along with CDs, mp3 player, radio

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
76 170 111 128 182 184 101 16 3 222 98 66 50 8 * 262 83 118 51 8 2
78% Qé% 9él% 93% 90% 90%  91% 85% 57% 8% 91% 87% 88% 86% 25% 91% 88%  92% 94% 84% 79%
66 142 105 118 158 170 88 14 1 190 81 63 38 8 * 241 77 107 51 6 1
68%  76% gg% 885% 78% 83%  79% 76% 25% 76% 76% 83% 67% 86% 25% 83% 81%  84% 93% 67% 26%
c
64 130 84 101 139 149 78 11 1 160 67 53 32 7 * 219 72 96 46 4 1
66%  70% 70% 73%  69% 3%  71% 61% 25% 64% 62% 69%  57% 83% 25% 7}6(3% 6%  75% 84%  40% 26%
35 70 46 62 81 82 46 4 - 90 40 31 17 2 - 123 41 50 29 2 -
36% 38% 39% 45% 40% 40% @ 42% 21% - 36% 37%  41%  30% 20% - 43%  43%  39% 54% 23% -
28 47 25 25 38 52 27 7 1 50 13 16 14 6 * 75 24 36 12 2 1
29%  25% 21% 18% 19% 26%  24% 39% 25% 20% 12% 21%  25% 63% 25% 26% 26%  28% 23% 17% 26%
1 13 12 13 20 15 5 - - 20 14 5 1 - - 20 6 10 4 - -
1% % lg% 18% 10% % 5% - - 8% 13% % 1% - - % 6% 8% 8% - -
2 7 13 7 8 16 2 3 - 16 5 8 2 * - 13 2 8 * 3 -
2% 4% %l% 5% 4% 8% 2% 16% - 6% 5% 11% 3% 4% - 4% 2% 6% 1% 27% -
c
- 5 9 10 12 5 8 - - 15 9 2 4 - - 10 3 3 4 - -
- 3% g% g% 6% 2% % - - 6% 8% 3% 6% - - 3% 3% 2% 8% - -
3 7 4 3 8 2 5 2 - 13 7 1 5 - - 4 1 1 - 2 -
3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 4% 9% - 5% 6% 2% 8% - - 1% 1% 1% - 17% -
q
7 21 2 7 16 12 8 - 1 20 10 2 7 - - 17 6 10 1 1
% 1[1)% 2% 5% 8% 6% % - 32% 8% 9% 3% 13% - - 6% 6% 8% 1% - 53%
22 16 7 10 21 20 10 3 2 29 9 10 7 1 1 27 11 10 3 2 1
CDZE% 9% 6% 7% 10% 10% 9% 15% 43% 11% 9% 13% 12% 14% 75% 9% 12% 8% 6% 16% 21%
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_2 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Sing along with CDs, mp3 player, radio

Page 22

31 Jul 2014
Table22

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91*  64*  173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12* 528 12% 540 +* 327 197 356 184
485 184 86 53 149 139 199 147 339 146 18 11 474 11 485 - 285 187 321 164
90% Qg% 93% 83% 86% 88% 92% 89% 89% 91% 99% 91% 90% 95% 90% - 87% 93% 90% 89%
431 157 79 49 137 116 181 135 299 132 16 10 421 10 431 - 255 164 298 133
80% 79% 87% 76% 79% 73% 83%% 81% 79% 82% 85% 79% 80% 86% 80% - 78%  83% 8%% 2%
378 142 67 39 123 107 161 111 260 118 15 10 369 9 378 - 215 155 265 113
70% 72% 73% 61% 71% 67% 74% 6/% 69% 73% 83% 79% 70% 77%  70% - 66% 73% % 62%
213 83 27 22 79 58 91 64 149 64 7 7 209 4 213 - 118 91 147 66
39% 42% 30% 34% 46% 37% 42% 39% 39% 40% 39% 55% 39% 36% 39% - 36% 46% 41% 36%

c

125 49 25 15 35 36 51 39 86 39 7 3 124 2 125 - 69 54 91 35
23% 25% 27% 23%  20% 23% 23% 24% 23% 25% 39% 25% 23% 13%  23% - 21% 2% 25%  19%
40 10 15 2 9 13 19 8 26 14 1 - 37 3 40 - 28 11 28 12
7% 5% 5 &g% 4% 5% 8% 9% 5% 7% 9% 4% - 7% 28% 7% - 8% 5% 8% 7%
28 5 9 1 10 5 10 14 21 7 * - 27 1 28 - 21 7 22 7
5% 2% 13% 2% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 4% 1% - 5% 9% 5% - 6% 3% 6% 4%
24 10 3 8 3 4 10 10 17 7 - - 24 - 24 - 20 2 11 13
5% 5% 3% 12% 2% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% - - 5% - 5% - g% 1% 3% 7%

c

17 11 1 - 5 7 5 4 12 5 1 - 17 - 17 - 13 4 6 10
3% 5% 2% - 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 6% - 3% - 3% - 4% 2% 2% 6%
37 16 6 4 8 15 13 8 28 9 1 1 36 1 37 - 17 19 16 21
% 8% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 12% 7% 9% % - 5% 9% 4% 1%%
55 14 5 11 23 19 18 18 40 15 * 1 55 1 55 - 43 10 36 20
10% 7% 5% %7% 14% 12% 8% 11% 11% 9% 1% 9% 10% 5% 10% - 13% 5%  10% 11%

c

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - B/C/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - QIR - SIT




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

220
41%
120
22%
77
14%
21
4%
26
5%
30
6%
12
2%
31
6%
11
2%
89
17%
320
59%

540
100%

Q1515_3 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Play an instrument
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
® © O ® O 6 H O O «K O m O © A Q@ ® © M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
26 82 45 67 114 77 27 2 * 115 71 33 11 * 105 43 44 16 2 *
26% 4é% 38% 43% G56% 3%% 24% 11% 5% 46% 66%  43% 19% 6% 36% 45%  35% 29% 17% 9%
mr
10 39 22 49 66 47 7 * * 73 47 23 3 - - 47 19 23 4 * *
10%  21% 19% 35% 32% 23% 7% 1% 5% 29% 43%  30% 5% - - 16% 20% 18% 8% 2% 9%
b BcD H H Q R
9 18 16 34 44 26 6 * * 53 32 18 3 - - 24 13 8 3 * *
9% 10% 13% 82(52% 2&% 13% 5% 1% 5% Zé% 29% Zél% 5% - - 8% 14% 6% 5% 2% 9%
r
1 7 4 8 13 6 2 - - 18 12 5 1 - - 3 1 1 1 - -
1% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 2% - - 5% 11% 6% 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - -
r
3 4 6 12 14 12 - - * 14 8 6 - - - 12 6 6 - - *
3% 2% 5% 9% K% ﬁ% - - 5% 6% % 8% - - - 4% 6% 4% - - 9%
c
4 6 5 14 17 8 4 * - 21 12 7 2 - - 9 6 1 2 * -
4% 3% 5% 10% 9% 4% 4% 1% - 8% 11% 1g% 3% - - 3% 6% 1% 4% 2% -
q s
* 3 4 5 7 5 - - - 5 3 2 - - - 7 3 4 - - -
* 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% - - - 2% 3% 2% - - - 2% 3% 3% - - -
1 17 3 10 15 15 2 - - 15 12 3 - - - 17 3 12 2 - -
1% g% 3% g% 7% K% 1% - 6% 11% 4% - - - 6% 3% 10% 3% - -
* 2 5 3 6 4 1 - 4 2 1 * - - 7 4 3 1 - -
* 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% - 1% 2% 2% * - - 2% 4% 2% 2% - -
16 41 18 14 43 27 18 2 39 22 9 8 * 50 20 18 10 1 -
16%  22% 15% 10%  21% 13% 16% 10% - 16% 21% 11% 14% 6% 17% 22% 14% 19% 15% -
e
72 103 73 71 88 126 85 16 4 136 37 43 46 8 2 184 52 83 39 8 2
gé% 56% 62% 52%  44% 6%% 'ZG% 89% 95% 54% 34% 57I% 81% 94% 100% 64% 55|% 65% 71% 83% 91%
g
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Play an instrument

Q1515_3 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
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. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
220 91 37 27 60 59 77 84 159 61 4 1 213 7 220 - 130 84 135 85
41% 46% 41%  42% 35% 37% 36% %% 42% 38% 22% 7% 40% 62% 41% - 40%  43% 38% 46%
120 50 20 16 31 27 46 47 89 31 1 * 115 4 120 - 80 37 63 56
22% 25% 23% 25% 18% 17% 21% ng% 23% 19% 3% 2% 22% 37% 22% - 24% 19% 18% 3:SL%
77 32 9 9 24 15 33 29 62 14 - * 73 3 77 - 49 26 43 34
14% 16% 10% 15% 14% 9% 15% 18% 16% 9% - 2% 14% 28% 14% - 15% 13% 12% 18%
J
21 9 1 6 4 1 8 12 19 2 - - 21 - 21 - 17 4 10 11
4% 5% 1% 10% 2% 1% 4% 'Z% 5% 1% - - 4% - 4% - 5% 2% 3% 6%
ce J
26 9 6 * 11 10 6 10 23 3 - * 26 - 26 - 19 7 16 10
5% 4% 6% 1% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 2% - 2% 5% - 5% - 6% 4% 5% 5%
J
30 14 2 2 9 3 19 7 20 10 - - 26 3 30 - 13 15 17 13
6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 2% Qf% 4% 5% 6% - - 5% 28% 6% - 4% 8% 5% %
12 5 5 - 2 2 6 4 6 6 - - 1 1 12 - 5 6 7 5
2% 2% 6% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% - - 2% 9% 2% - 2% 3% 2% 3%
31 13 6 6 5 10 7 14 21 10 1 - 31 - 31 - 26 6 13 18
6% 7% 7% 10% 3% 6% 3% 8% 6% 6% 3% - 6% - 6% - 8% 3% 4% 10%
r s
11 4 2 3 2 - 4 7 3 8 - -1 - 11 - 5 5 6 5
2% 2% 3% 4% 1% - 2% z}% 1% Ei% - - 2% - 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2%
89 37 14 9 27 32 28 30 67 22 3 1 87 3 89 - 45 41 65 24
17% 19% 16%  13% 16% 20% 13% 18% 18% 14% 19% 6% 16% 25% 17% - 14% 21% 18% 13%
320 107 54 37 113 100 139 81 220 100 14 11 315 4 320 197 113 221 99
59% 54% 59%  58% 65% 6%% Gﬁ% 49% 58% 62% 78% 93% 60% 38% 59% 60% 57%  62% 54%
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - Q/R - SIT
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Q1515_4 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Perform as a singer, either as part of a group or as a soloist
Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18
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Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-

Total east South west West 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+

w ®B © o 6 6 © m @« O M N O FE Q@ ® ¢ M O o

Unweighted Base 483 103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4

Weighted Base 540 98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+

Ever (Net) 160 17 55 33 56 90 47 22 1 * 93 55 26 11 1 - 67 35 21 11 * *
30% 17% 38% 27% Ag% GAﬁ% 23%  20% % 5% 35% 51% Sél% 19%  12% 23% 32% 17%  20% 2% 9%

At Least Once A Month 65 8 18 17 22 44 15 6 1 * 44 28 13 3 1 - 22 16 2 4 * *
(Sub-Net) 12% 8%  10% 14%  16% GZ&% 7% 6% 4% 5% 15% 26% 1;% 5% 6% 7% 1g% 2% 7% 2% 9%

At Least OnceA Week 38 6 11 10 11 25 10 3 1 * 24 15 9 - 1 - 14 10 1 3 * *
(Sub-Sub-Net) % 6% 6% 9% 8% 1&% 5% 2% 4% 5% 10% 13% 15% - 6% - 5% 1ZSL% 1% 5% 2% 9%

g

Once aday or more 9 - 5 4 1 4 3 2 - - 4 1 3 - - - 5 3 * 2 - -

often 2% - 3% 3% * 2% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% 4% - - - 2% 3% * 3% - -

A few times aweek 2 1 - * - 2 - - - - 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - - -

* 1% - * - 1% - - - - * * - - - - * 1% - - - -

Once aweek 28 5 6 6 11 19 7 1 1 * 20 13 6 - 1 - 8 6 * 1 * *
5% 5% 3% 5% 8% a% 3% 1% 4% 5% 8% 12% g% - 6% - 3% g% * 2% 2% 9%

g q

3-4 times amonth 10 2 1 3 4 5 1 4 - - 5 2 - 3 - - 5 3 1 1 - -

2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% * 3% - - 2% 2% - 5% - - 2% 3% 1% 2% - -

1-2 times a month 17 * 7 3 7 13 4 - - - 15 11 3 - - - 3 2 * - - -

3% * 4% 3% 5% K% 2% - - - 8% 10% 4% - - - 1% 2% * - - -

Every 2-3 months 14 * 2 1 11 10 2 2 - - 12 10 - 2 - - 2 - 2 - - -

3% * 1% 1% 8% 5% 1% 2% - - 5% 9% - 3% - - 1% - 2% - - -

bCd q mr

Less often than every 3 81 9 35 15 23 36 30 14 * - 38 17 13 6 * 43 19 17 7 - -

months 15% 9% 18% 12% 16% 18% 15% 12% 3% - 15% 16% 18% 11% 6% 15% 20% 13% 13% - -

Never 380 81 131 86 82 112 156 89 17 4 158 52 50 46 8 2 222 60 107 44 9 2
70% SE% 70% 73% 60%  56% 7;% 82% 93% 95% 63% 49% 66% 81%  88% 100% 7Iz% 64% RSI\%% 80%  98% 91%

c

Sigma 540 98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIGH/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_4 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Perform as a singer, either as part of a group or as a soloist
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. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91*  64*  173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12* 528 12% 540 +* 327 197 356 184
160 70 31 25 32 44 57 59 117 44 3 1 153 7 160 - 89 66 79 81
30% SE% 34% 32% 18% 28% 26% 36% 31% 27% 18% 5% 29% 62% 30% - 27%  33% 22% 4§1%

e

65 31 9 13 11 17 25 23 50 15 1 * 61 4 65 - 38 23 33 32
12% 16% 10% 28% 6% 11% 12% 14% 13% 9% 6% 2% 12% 37% 12% - 12% 11% 9% 18%
e S

38 13 7 9 7 8 14 16 33 6 - * 35 3 38 - 28 9 21 17
% 6% 8% 14% 4% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4% - 2% 7% 28% % - 8% 5% 6% 10%

e

9 7 - 2 - 1 3 5 9 - - - 9 - 9 - 7 2 2 7
2% 4% - 3% - 1% 1% 3% 2% - - - 2% - 2% - 2% 1% 1% 4%
s

2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 2 - - - 2 - 2 - 1 * 2 -
% _ 1% 2% B * N 1% = _ _ N % _ % N * * % _
28 6 6 6 7 7 11 10 22 6 - * 24 3 28 - 19 7 17 11
5% 3% % 9% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4% - 2% 5% 28% 5% - 6% 3% 5% 6%
10 4 2 2 2 3 2 4 5 5 1 - 9 1 10 - 4 3 6 4
2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 6% - 2% 9% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2%
17 14 - 2 2 5 8 3 13 5 - - 17 - 17 - 6 11 6 11
3% c7% - 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% - - 3% - 3% - 2% 6% 2% 6%
e s

14 6 2 5 1 3 2 10 8 7 - - 14 - 14 - 11 4 2 12
3% 3% 3% E% 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% - - 3% - 3% - 3% 2% 1% é%

9

81 34 19 7 20 24 30 26 59 22 2 * 78 3 81 - 40 39 44 36

15% 17% 21%  10% 12% 15% 14% 16% 16% 14% 13% 4% 15% 25% 15% - 12% 20% 12% 20%
q

380 127 60 40 141 114 160 106 262 117 15 12 375 4 380 238 132 277 103

70% 65% 66% @ 62% BSI%% 2% 74% 64% 69% 73% 82% 95% 71% 38% 70% 73%  67% 7_i|3_% 56%
c

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R - SIT




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

162
30%
84
16%
46

8%
8
1%
6
1%
32
6%
11
2%
27
5%
6
1%
71
13%

378

70%

540
100%

Q1515_5 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Perform as an instrumentalist, either as part of a group or as a soloist
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
16 58 36 52 94 45 21 1 * 103 64 27 11 * 58 30 18 10 * *
17%  31% 30% 37% 47% 22% 19% 4% 5% 41% 60% 36% 20% 6% 20% 32% 14% 18% 2% 9%
b b B GH Q MR S S
8 23 21 32 56 22 5 * * 61 42 16 3 - - 23 15 6 3 * *
8% 12% 18% 23%  28% 11% 5% 1% 5% 24% 39% 22% 5% - - 8% 16% 4% 5% 2% 9%
Bc GH Q R S S
7 7 12 20 33 11 1 * * 33 22 11 - - - 13 11 - 1 * *
7% 4% 10% 15% 16% 5% 1% 1% 5% 13% 20% 14% - - - 5% 12% - 3% 2% 9%
[¢ GH Q S S
1 3 1 2 7 * 1 - - 3 3 * - - - 5 4 - 1 - -
1% 2% 1% 2% 4% * * - - 1% 3% * - - - 2% 5% - 1% - -
g s
2 - 4 - 2 5 - - - 5 1 5 - - - 1 1 - - - -
2% - 3% - 1% 2% - - - 2% * g% - - - * 1% - - - -
c
3 4 7 18 25 6 1 * * 24 19 6 - - - 7 6 - 1 * *
4% 2% 6% 13% 12% 3% 1% 1% 5% 10% 17% 8% - - - 3% 6% - 2% 2% 9%
bC GH Q S S
2 3 2 5 8 * 3 - - 9 6 - 3 - - 2 2 * - - -
2% 2% 1% 4% 4% * 2% - - 3% 6% - 5% - - 1% 2% * - - -
g
- 12 8 7 15 11 1 - - 19 14 6 - - - 8 2 5 1 - -
- g% 8% 5% K% 5% 1% - 8% 13% 8% - - - 3% 2% 4% 2% - -
q r
* 2 2 2 5 1 1 - 4 3 - 1 - - 2 1 1 - - -
* 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% - 2% 3% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - -
8 33 13 18 33 22 16 * 38 19 11 8 * 33 14 11 7 - -
8% 18% 11% 13% 17% 11% 14% 3% 15% 18% 14% 14% 6% 11% 15% 9% 14% - -
81 128 83 86 108 159 90 18 4 148 43 49 45 8 2 230 64 110 44 9 2
gg% 69% 70% 63%  53% 72% 8%% 96% 95% 59% @ 40% 6|A_1% 80% 94% 100% 82% GE% RSI\%% 82% 98% 91%
c
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_5 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Perform as an instrumentalist, either as part of a group or as a soloist
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. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
162 71 28 23 35 40 59 63 124 38 4 * 154 7 162 - 96 61 86 76
30% SE% 31% 36% 20% 25% 27% 38f% 33% 23% 22% 2% 29% 62% 30% - 29%  31% 24% 4:SL%
e
84 37 13 14 17 16 32 36 68 16 1 * 80 4 84 - 60 22 47 37
16% 19% 14% 22% 10% 10% 15% 2'%% 18% 10% 8% 2% 15% 37% 16% - 18% 11% 13% 20%
e J
46 25 3 8 7 13 20 14 37 8 - * 43 3 46 - 29 16 19 26
8% (::LS% 3% 12% 4% 8% 9% 8% 10% 5% - 2% 8% 28% 8% - 9% 8% 5% lé%
e
8 6 1 1 - 3 1 4 5 3 - - 8 - 8 - 4 4 2 6
1% 3% 1% 1% - 2% * 2% 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 3%
s
6 4 1 2 - 3 3 1 6 * - - 6 - 6 - 5 1 3 4
1% 2% 1% 2% - 2% 1% * 2% * - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
32 15 2 5 7 6 16 9 26 5 - * 28 3 32 - 20 10 15 17
6% % 2% 8% 4% 4% % 6% 7% 3% - 2% 5% 28% 6% - 6% 5% 4% 9%
11 2 2 5 2 1 - 10 9 2 1 - 10 1 11 - 8 2 4 7
2% 1% 3% Bs% 1% 1% - ‘ g% 2% 1% 8% - 2% 9% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 4%
e
27 10 7 2 8 3 12 12 22 5 - - 27 - 27 - 23 4 23 4
5% 5% 8% 2% 5% 2% 6% 7f% 6% 3% - - 5% - 5% - 7% 2% 7% 2%
r
6 4 2 - - 3 2 * 4 3 - - 6 - 6 - 2 4 2 4
1% 2% 2% - - 2% 1% * 1% 2% - - 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2%
71 30 13 9 19 20 25 26 52 19 3 - 68 3 71 - 35 36 37 35
13% 15% 14%  14% 11% 13% 12% 16% 14% 12% 14% - 13% 25% 13% - 11% 18%  10% 19%
q s
378 126 63 41 137 118 157 103 255 123 14 12 374 4 378 231 136 271 108
70% 64% 69%  64% Sg% 72% 73% 62% 67% 77% 78% 98% 71% 38% 70% 71%  69% 7_6|3_% 59%
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - B/C/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - QIR - ST




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

289
53%
104
19%
41
8%
4
1%
11
2%
25
5%
21
4%
42
8%
50
9%
135
25%
251
47%

540
100%

Q1515_6 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Go out dancing

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
39 95 69 86 142 99 42 5 2 135 79 38 16 2 153 63 61 25 3 2
40% 51% SS% Gg% G70% 48%  37% 27% 37% 54% 7’\%% 50%  29% 24% 53% 687% 48%  46%  30% 62%
t
19 24 24 37 64 30 6 2 2 71 44 22 4 1 - 33 20 8 2 1 2
19% 13% 20% 27%  32% 15% 5% 13% 37% 28% 41% 29% 7% 12% - 11% 21% 6% 4% 13% 62%
C GH h Q R S ST
4 12 6 18 22 14 3 1 1 21 12 8 1 1 - 19 10 6 2 - 1
5% 6% 5% 13% 1%% 7% 3% 3% 32% 8% 11% 10% 2% 6% - 7% 11% 5% 4% - 53%
1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - - 3 1 1 1 - - 1 - - 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% * * 2% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% - - * - - 2% - -
2 6 - 3 9 2 - - - 5 2 2 - - - 7 7 - - - -
2% 3% - 2% 5% 1% - - - 2% 2% 3% - - - 2% ;% - - - -
2 4 5 13 12 10 1 1 1 14 8 5 - 1 - 11 3 6 1 - 1
2% 2% 5% iL)O% 6% 5% 1% 3% 32% 5% 8% 6% - 6% - 4% 4% 5% 2% - 53%
c
7 1 5 8 10 9 * 2 * 14 6 7 * 1 - 7 4 2 - 1
(7:% 1% 4% 6% 5% 4% * 10% 5% 6% 6% 9% 1% 6% - 3% 4% 1% - 13% 9%
c s
7 11 13 11 32 8 2 - - 36 27 7 2 - - 6 6 1 - - -
8% 6% 11% 8% 16% 4% 2% - - 14% 25% 9% 4% - - 2% 6% * - - -
GH Q mR S s
1 21 9 19 25 22 3 - - 16 12 2 1 - - 34 13 20 1 - -
1% 12% 7% 14% 12% 11% 2% - - 6% 12% 3% 2% - - 12% 13% 15% 3% - -
B b B H h t t™M
19 49 36 30 53 47 33 3 - 48 22 14 11 1 - 87 31 33 22 2 -
20%  27% 30% 22%  26% 23%  30% 14% - 19% 20% 19%  20% 12% - 32% 33% 26% 40% 17% -
59 91 50 52 61 105 69 13 3 116 29 38 40 7 2 135 31 67 29 7 1
Dﬁg% 49%  42% 37%  30% 5%% 62% 73% 63% 46% 27% 58% 71% 76% 100% 47% 33% 5':22% 54% 70% 38%
r
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q1515_6 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Go out dancing
Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18
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. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M

Unweighted Base 483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145

Weighted Base 540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*

Ever (Net) 289 121 48 30 83 77 125 87 213 76 15 2 280 9 289 - 166 116 173 116
53% 61% 53% 47% 48% 48% 58% 53% 56% 47% 81% 18% 53% 74% 53% - 51% 59%  49% 6%%

At Least Once A Month 104 45 15 13 28 31 45 28 76 28 - 2 97 7 104 - 56 43 53 51
(Sub-Net) 19% 23% 17% 20% 16% 20% 21% 17% 20% 17% - 18% 18% 56% 19% - 17%  22% 15% 22%

At Least Once A Week 41 14 3 4 17 17 12 12 31 10 - 1 36 5 41 - 30 9 26 14
(Sub-Sub-Net) 8% % 4% 6% 10% 11% 6% % 8% 6% - 12% 7% 44% 8% - 9% 5% % 8%

Once aday or more 4 1 - 2 1 2 1 1 4 - - - 4 - 4 - 1 3 3 1
often 1% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - * 2% 1% 1%

A few times aweek 11 7 1 2 2 4 1 6 8 3 - - 10 2 11 - 10 2 7 5
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% - - 2% 16% 2% - 3% 1% 2% 2%

Once aweek 25 6 3 * 13 11 10 4 18 7 - 1 22 3 25 - 19 4 16 9
5% 3% 3% 1% 8% % 5% 3% 5% 4% - 12% 4% 28% 5% - 6% 2% 5% 5%

3-4 times amonth 21 11 8 2 - 5 10 6 13 8 - 1 20 1 21 - 6 12 8 14
4% E% IE:_J% 4% - 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% - 6% 4% 12% 4% - 2% 6% 2% g%

e q

1-2 times amonth 42 20 4 6 12 9 22 10 33 9 - - 42 - 42 - 20 22 19 23
8% 10% 5% 10% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% - - 8% - 8% - 6% 11% 5% 12%

s

Every 2-3 months 50 19 16 9 5 10 25 15 38 11 2 - 49 1 50 - 28 22 27 23
9% 10% lg% lé% 3% 6% 11% 9% 10% 7% 11% - 9% 9% 9% - 9% 11% 8% 12%

e

Less often than every 3 135 57 16 8 50 35 56 44 98 37 13 - 134 1 135 - 82 51 93 42
months 25% 23% 18% 13% 23% 22% 26% 27% 26% 23% 70% - 25% 9% 25% - 25%  26% 26% 23%

Never 251 77 43 34 89 81 92 78 166 85 3 10 248 3 251 161 81 183 68
47% 39% 47% 53% 52% 52% 42% 47% 44% 53% 19% 82% 47% 26% 47% 49% 41% 5_2I|:% 37%

Sigma 540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJ/K/C - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

220
41%
88
16%
35

6%
9
2%
12
2%
13
2%
15
3%
38
7%
30
6%

101
19%

320
59%

540
100%

Q1515_7 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Sing karaoke
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

T0% risk Tevel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH/J - K/Q - LIM/N/O/P - RISTT/UIV - LIR - WIS -N/T - O/U - PIV

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
26 79 40 74 122 70 24 2 2 128 81 38 8 1 - 92 42 31 16 1 2
27%  43% 34% 54%  60% 34%  22% 10% 37% 51% 75% 51% 14% 6% 32%  44%  24% 30% 15% 62%
B BD G Q MR S S
12 19 17 40 24 6 1 * 68 42 21 4 1 - 20 15 3 2 - *
12% 10% 14% 29% 28% 12% 5% 3% 5% 27% 39% 28% 7% 6% 7% 16% 3% 4% - 9%
BCd GH Q R S St
8 9 8 10 24 5 5 1 * 22 14 5 3 1 - 13 10 1 2 - *
8% 5% 6% 7% 162% 3% 4% 3% 5% 9% 13% 6% 5% 6% - 4% 1g% 1% 4% - 9%
2 5 1 1 6 - 3 1 * 4 1 - 2 1 - 6 5 - 1 - *
2% 3% 1% 1% 3% - 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% - 3% 6% - 2% 5% - 2% - 9%
g s
5 1 1 4 10 1 1 - - 10 8 1 1 - - 2 2 - - - -
S% 1% 1% 3% 5% * 1% - - 4% % 1% 2% - - 1% 2% - - - -
g q
1 2 6 5 8 4 1 - - 9 5 4 - - - 5 3 1 1 - -
1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 1% - - 3% 5% 5% - - - 2% 3% 1% 2% - -
- 3 3 10 10 5 1 - - 12 8 3 1 - - 3 1 2 - - -
- 2% 2% g% 5% 2% 1% - - 5% % 4% 2% - - 1% 2% 1% - - -
q
4 8 6 20 24 14 - - - 33 20 13 - - - 5 4 1 - - -
4% 4% 5% 15% 12% 7% - - - 13% 18% 18% - - - 2% 4% 1% - - -
bC H H Q R S
3 15 7 6 20 6 2 1 17 15 1 1 - - 13 5 6 1 - 1
3% 8% 6% 4% lﬁ% 3% 2% 32% % 14% 1% 1% - - 5% 5% 4% 2% - 53%
g m
11 45 16 29 45 39 17 1 - 43 23 17 4 - - 58 22 22 13 1 -
12% Zg% 14% 21%  22% 19% 15% 8% - 17% 21% 22% 6% - - 20% 23% 17% 24% 15% -
72 107 78 64 80 134 87 16 3 124 27 38 49 8 2 197 53 97 38 8 1
73%  57% 66% 46%  40% 66%  78% 90% 63% 49% 25%  49%  86% 94% 100% 68% 56%  76% 70% 85% 38%
CE E F F L K L RM
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Sing karaoke

Q1515_7 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
220 94 37 28 57 61 82 76 160 60 8 3 212 7 220 - 132 80 116 104
41% 48% 40%  43% 33% 39% 38% 46% 42% 37% 44% 27% 40% 62% 41% - 40%  41% 33% 52%

e

88 39 14 19 14 25 33 30 69 19 4 * 84 4 88 - 50 33 36 52
16% 28% 15% 38% 8% 16% 15% 18% 18% 12% 23% 2% 16% 37% 16% - 15% 17% 10% Zg%
35 15 3 6 9 15 10 10 23 12 1 * 31 3 35 - 20 10 20 15
6% % 3% 9% 5% 9% 4% 6% 6% % 6% 2% 6% 28% 6% - 6% 5% 6% 8%
9 5 - 3 2 2 1 7 7 2 - * 9 - 9 - 5 4 5 5
2% 3% - 4% 1% 1% * 4% 2% 1% - 2% 2% - 2% - 2% 2% 1% 3%

[¢]

12 7 2 3 - 10 1 1 7 5 1 - 12 - 12 - 4 5 7 5
2% 3% 2% E% - G E% * * 2% 3% 6% - 2% - 2% - 1% 3% 2% 3%

13 2 1 - 7 2 8 3 9 5 - - 10 3 13 - 11 1 8 5
2% 1% 2% - 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% - - 2% 28% 2% - 3% * 2% 3%

15 * 5 5 5 - 6 10 14 2 3 - 14 1 15 - 13 2 8 7
3% * g% g% 3% - 3% g% 4% 1% 15% @ - 3% 9% 3% - 4% 1% 2% 4%
38 24 6 8 - 10 18 10 33 5 * - 38 - 38 - 17 21 8 30
7% 1%% é% 1%% - 7% 8% 6% 9% 3% 2% - % - 7% - 5% 11% 2% 1g%

J q

30 13 6 1 10 4 18 9 19 11 - 1 30 - 30 - 16 14 14 16
6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 2% 8% 5% 5% 7% - 12% 6% - 6% - 5% 7% 4% 9%

101 43 16 7 33 32 31 38 72 29 4 2 98 3 101 - 65 34 65 36
19% 22% 18% 11% 19% 20% 14% 23% 19% 18% 21% 14% 19% 25% 19% - 20% 17% 18% 20%

320 104 54 37 116 97 134 89 219 101 10 9 316 4 320 195 117 240 80
59% 52% 60% 57% 6;% 61% 62% 54% 58% 63% 56% 73% 60% 38% 59% 60%  59% 6_7_% 44%

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - QIR - SIT
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We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

452
84%
394
73%
349
65%
168
31%
137
25%
43
8%
21
4%
24
4%
22
4%
36
7%
88
16%

540
100%

Q1515_8 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Sing in the shower or the car
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
72 160 104 116 183 164 97 6 3 214 101 60 49 2 * 238 82 103 47 4 2
74%  86% BS% 84%  90% 80% 87% 35% 57% 85% 94% 79%  87% 27% 25% 82% 86% 81% 87% 43% T79%
g m
66 137 96 95 160 144 83 6 1 179 84 55 38 2 * 215 76 89 44 4 1
68%  74% Btl)% 69%  79% 71%  75% 33% 25% 71% 78% 2%  68% 21% 25% 74% 81%  70% 82%  43% 26%
57 118 88 86 127 136 79 6 * 147 58 51 37 2 * 201 70 85 42 4 -
58%  64% 73% 62%  63% 67% 71% 31% 10% 59% 54% 67%  65% 18% 25% 78% 74|% 67% 8%  43% -
21 57 36 54 68 63 35 2 - 68 33 21 14 1 - 100 34 42 22 2 -
22%  31% 30% 38% 33% 31%  32% 14% - 27% 31% 27%  24% 6% - 35% 36% 33% 40% 21% -
28 47 38 24 40 60 35 3 - 58 13 25 19 1 - 79 26 35 16 2 -
29%  25% 32% 17%  20% 29%  31% 17% - 23% 12% SE% 33% 12% - 27% 28|% 28% 29% 23% -
e
8 14 14 8 20 14 9 - * 22 11 6 4 - * 22 9 8 5 - -
8% % 12% 6% 10% 7% 8% - 10% 9% 10% 8% 7% - 25% 8% 9% 6% 9% - -
5 9 5 2 16 4 1 * * 13 10 3 * * - 8 5 1 1 - *
5% 5% 5% 1% ﬁ% 2% 1% 2% 5% 5% 9% 3% * 4% - 3% 6% 1% 2% - 9%
g
4 10 2 7 17 4 2 - * 19 16 1 1 - - 5 1 2 1 - *
4% 5% 2% 5% é)% 2% 2% - 10% 5% lRS% 2% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 2% - 17%
m
1 7 3 12 9 10 3 - - 10 7 1 1 - - 13 2 9 2 - -
1% 4% 3% g% 5% 5% 3% - - 4% 7% 2% 2% - - 4% 2% % 4% - -
5 16 5 9 13 10 11 * 1 25 10 4 10 * - 11 3 5 1 - 1
5% 9% 4% 7% 7% 5% 10% 3% 32% 18% 10% 5% 18% 6% - 4% 3% 4% 2% - 53%
26 25 14 22 19 40 14 12 2 37 6 16 7 7 1 51 13 25 7 5 1
Zg% 14% 12% 16% 10% 2(%% 13% 65% 43% 15% 6% le% 13% 73% 75% 18% 14% 19% 13% 57% 21%
c
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Sing in the shower or the car

Q1515_8 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
452 173 73 58 140 126 183 144 318 134 18 11 442 11 452 - 263 175 297 155
84% 88% 81% 90% 81% 80% 85% 87% 84% 83% 99% 87% 84% 91% 84% - 80%  89% 83% 84%

q

394 144 64 54 126 109 159 126 275 119 16 9 385 9 394 - 230 153 268 126
73% 73% 70% 84% 73% 69% 74% 76% 73% 74% 89% 75% 73% 79% 73% - 70%  78% 75% 68%
349 126 57 41 118 97 140 111 240 109 14 9 341 8 349 - 206 133 247 102
65% 64% 63% 64% 68% 61% 65% 67% 63% 68% 79% 73% 64% 70% 65% - 63% 67% 6_?_% 55%
168 76 26 17 49 51 73 45 115 54 6 5 164 4 168 - 100 65 112 56
31% 38% 28% 26% 28% 32% 34% 27% 30% 33% 35% 41% 31% 36% 31% - 30% 33% 32% 30%
137 43 22 17 54 37 46 55 100 37 7 3 136 1 137 - 81 55 103 34
25% 22% 24% 26% 31% 23% 21% 33% 26% 23% 37% 28% 26% 6% 25% - 25%  28% 2%% 19%

[¢]

43 7 10 8 15 10 22 12 25 18 1 * 40 3 43 - 26 13 32 12
8% 4% lé% l%% 9% 6% 10% % 7% 11% 7% 4% 8% 28% 8% - 8% % 9% 6%
21 11 3 3 5 6 11 4 16 5 - * 20 1 21 - 9 11 11 10
4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% - 2% 4% 9% 4% - 3% 6% 3% 6%
24 7 4 10 3 6 7 10 19 4 2 - 24 - 24 - 14 9 10 14
4% 4% 4% Blg% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% 10% - 4% - 4% - 4% 5% 3% 7%
C s

22 10 7 2 3 3 11 9 16 7 1 - 22 * 22 - 15 7 15 8
4% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% - 4% 3% 4% - 5% 3% 4% 4%
36 19 3 2 11 14 13 9 27 9 1 1 35 1 36 - 17 15 15 21
7% 10% 3% 3% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 12% 7% 9% 7% - 5% 7% 4% 1%%
88 24 18 7 33 32 34 22 61 27 * 2 87 1 88 - 65 22 59 29
16% 12% 19%  10% 19% 20% 15% 13% 16% 17% 1% 13% 16% 9% 16% - 20% 11% 17% 16%

r

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184

100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTL - M/IN - O/P - Q/R - SIT
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gTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

373
69%
296
55%
221
41%
92
17%
79
15%
51
9%
47
9%
27
5%
22
4%
56
10%
167
31%

540
100%

Sing to children

Q1515_9 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

T0% risk Tevel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIHJ - K/Q - LIM/N/O/P - RISTT/UIV - IR - M/IS - N/T - O/U - PIV

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
54 133 87 99 163 136 67 6 2 160 84 46 28 2 - 214 79 90 39 4 2
56% 7%% 7él% 7%% C?O% 67% 61% 32% 37% 64% 78% 60%  49% 23% - 7ﬁ% 83%  70% 2%  40% 62%
m
42 100 71 83 135 108 48 4 * 121 65 37 19 1 - 175 71 71 29 4 *
43%  54% 68% 68% 6;% 53%  44% 23% 5% 48% 60% 49%  34% 6% - 68% g_?_% 55% 54%  40% 9%
g
36 71 55 60 100 78 42 2 - 87 42 29 15 1 - 134 57 49 26 2 -
37% 38% 46% 43% 49% 38% 3% 13% - 35% 39% 38% 27% 6% - 4&% GSiLl% 38%  48% 19% -
12 30 22 28 41 34 16 1 - 29 17 4 7 1 - 63 24 29 9 1 -
12% 16% 19% 20%  20% 16% 14% 8% - 11% 16% 6% 12% 6% - ZI%% 25% 2'\%% 17% 10% -
19 26 19 15 39 23 16 1 - 31 16 11 5 - - 48 23 13 11 1 -
19% 14% 16% 11% 19% 11% 14% 5% - 12% 14% 14% 8% - - 17% 2%% 10% 20% 9% -
6 15 14 17 20 21 10 - - 28 10 14 4 - - 23 10 7 6 - -
6% 8% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% - - 11% 9% 1553% 8% - - 8% 11% 5% 10% - -
5 18 11 14 19 21 5 1 * 18 9 6 2 - - 30 11 15 3 1 *
5% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 5% % 5% % 8% 8% 4% - - 10% 11% 12% 5% 13% 9%
1 12 6 9 16 9 2 1 - 17 13 2 1 - - 11 3 7 * 1 -
1% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 2% 4% - % 13% 2% 3% - - 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% -
r
4 12 1 5 8 9 3 - 1 12 8 1 2 - - 10 * 8 * - 1
4% 6% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2% - 32% 5% 7% 1% 4% - - 3% * 6% 1% - 53%
r r
9 21 15 11 19 19 16 2 - 27 11 8 6 2 29 8 11 10 - -
9% 11% 13% 8% 9% 9% 15% 8% - 11% 10% 10% 11% 17% - 10% 8% 9% 18% - -
43 53 31 39 39 68 44 13 3 91 24 30 29 7 2 75 16 38 15 6 1
614% 29% 26% 28%  20% 32% 3'2% 68% 63% 36% 22% 40|% 51% 77% 100% 26% 17%  30% 28% 60% 38%
cDe q
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Sing to children

Q1515_9 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Page 36

31 Jul 2014
Table 36

. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total

an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not

Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91*  64*  173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12* 528 12% 540 +* 327 197 356 184
373 157 63 36 109 100 148 125 249 125 13 7 363 10 373 - 210 151 253 121
69% gg% 69% 57% 63% 63% 69% 76f% 66% 77|% 70% 60% 69% 85% 69% - 64% 75% 71% 66%
296 126 49 27 89 79 119 98 192 104 11 6 291 5 296 - 162 123 203 93
55% 661% 54%  42% 52% 50% 55% 59% 51% 651% 58% 48% 55% 46% 55% - 50% 65% 57% 51%
221 97 35 18 67 61 94 66 142 79 10 5 218 3 221 - 114 98 157 65
41% 48% 39% 27% 39% 39% 44% 40% 37% 49% 55% 41% 41% 28% 41% - 35% SQO% 44% 35%

I

92 39 13 7 31 25 35 32 53 39 4 5 92 - 92 - 53 36 69 23
17% 20% 14% 11% 18% 16% 16% 20% 14% 241% 20% 41% 17% - 17% - 16% 19% 19% 13%
79 35 16 8 21 20 35 24 59 20 5 - 79 - 79 - 32 44 53 26
15% 18% 17% 12% 12% 13% 16% 15% 15% 13% 30% - 15% - 15% - 10% 25% 15% 14%
51 24 7 3 15 17 25 9 31 20 1 - 48 3 51 - 29 18 35 16
9% 12% 8% 5% 9% 11% 12% 5% 8% 13% 6% - 9% 28% 9% - 9% 9% 10% 9%
47 14 9 8 16 11 14 22 28 20 1 * 45 2 47 - 33 13 31 16
9% 7% 10% @ 12% 9% 7% 6% 13% 7% 12% 3% 2% 9% 18% 9% - 10% 7% 9% 9%
27 15 5 1 6 7 11 10 22 5 - 1 27 - 27 - 16 11 15 12
5% 8% 5% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% - 6% 5% - 5% - 5% 6% 4% 7%
22 12 6 2 1 8 9 5 16 6 1 1 22 - 22 - 18 3 12 10
4% 6% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 12% 4% - 4% - 6% 2% 3% 5%

e e

56 19 9 8 19 13 21 22 41 15 2 - 51 5 56 - 30 25 38 18
10% 10% 9%  12% 11% 8% 10% 13% 11% 9% 8% - 10% 39% 10% - 9% 13% 11% 10%
167 40 28 28 63 58 68 41 130 36 5 5 165 2 167 117 46 104 63
31% 20% 31% 45% 3;% 3;% 31% 24% 331% 23% 30% 40% 31% 15% 31% 33% 23%  29% 34%
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 - 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk [evel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH -
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - Q/R - SIT
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We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

411
76%
88
16%
41

8%
11
2%
9
2%
21
4%
24
5%
22
4%
75
14%

248
46%

129
24%

540
100%

Q1515_10 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attend live music performances/concerts

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%,

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

T0% risk Tevel) - BIC/DIE - FIGIH/J - K/Q - LIM/N/O/P - RISTT/UIV - LIR - M/IS - N/T - O/U - PIV

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
® © ® & G © H O O &K O ™ N © F Q@ ® G M W O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98*  186* 119 138* 202* 204 111*  18% 4% 251 108*  76% 57 9% 2% 289 Q5% 128*  54* g 3w
64 135 94 117 163 153 80 13 2 191 91 58 35 6 1 220 72 94 45 6 2
66%  73% 78% gs% 81% 5%  72% 69% 49% T76% 85% 7%  61% 70% 30% 76% 6%  74% 83% 67% 62%
c
11 23 20 34 56 17 10 3 * 64 45 14 2 3 - 23 11 3 8 * *
11% 12% 17% 25% 28% 9% 9% 19% 5% 26% 42% 19% = 3%  34% 8% 12% 3% 15% 5% 9%
bc’  GH Q MR S S S
6 17 8 10 30 5 3 3 * 28 23 2 - 3 - 13 8 2 3 - *
6% 9% 6% 8% 15% 2% 3% 16% 5% 11% 21% 3% - 34% - 5% 8% 2% 6% - 9%
GH Q Mr s
1 6 1 4 9 1 1 - - 6 6 - - - - 6 3 1 1 - -
1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% - - 2% 5% - - - - 2% 3% 1% 2% - -
g
5 3 * - 5 1 * 2 - 6 3 1 - 2 - 2 2 - * - -
dé% 1% * - 2% * * 12% - 2% 3% 1% - 25% - 1% 2% - 1% - -
- 8 6 7 16 2 1 1 * 16 14 1 - 1 - 5 2 1 1 - *
- 4% g% 5% GE% 1% 1% 4% 5% 6% 13% 2% - 8% - 2% 2% 1% 3% - 9%
q mr
4 - 3 17 12 8 4 * - 19 10 8 2 - - 5 2 * 2 * -
4% - 3% 12% 6% 4% 4% 1% - 8% 9% 10% 3% - - 2% 2% * 4% 3% -
c Cd Q S s
1 6 9 7 14 5 3 * - 17 13 4 * - - 5 1 1 3 * -
1% 3% g% 5% 7% 2% 3% 1% - 5% 12% 5% 1% - - 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% -
r
7 24 27 17 16 44 14 - 1 30 7 20 3 - - 45 9 23 12 - 1
7% 13% ZS% 12% 8% 2%% 13% - 32% 12% 6% ZZ% 5% - - 16% 10% 18% 21% - 53%
47 88 47 66 91 92 56 9 1 97 39 24 30 3 1 151 52 68 26 6 -
48%  47%  40%  48%  45%  45%  50% 50% 12% 39% 36% 32% 53% 37% 30% SI%% 55|% 5'\%% 47% 62% -
33 51 25 21 39 51 31 6 2 60 16 18 22 3 1 69 22 34 9 3 1
d3é% 27% 21% 15% 19% 25%  28% 31% 51% 24% 15% 23%  39% 30% 70% 24% 24%  26% 17% 33% 38%
e
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_10 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attend live music performances/concerts

. Children
Income Education Employment Status inHH
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Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret-
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No

®w ® © O ® & 6 & O O K O™ N

483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12 528 12**

411 143 75 52 133 102 165 144 295 116 15 4 400 11
76% 73% 83% 82% 7% 64% 7?% 87% 78% 72% 83% 29% 76% 91%

Fg

8 37 9 15 24 26 27 35 68 19 - * 81 6

16% 19% 9% 24%  14% 17% 12% 21% 18% 12% - 2% 15% 53%

Cc

4 17 5 5 12 16 18 7 30 11 - * 3% 5
8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 10% 8% 4% 8% 1% - 2% 1% 44%

1 6 1 4 - 5 2 a4 9 2 - - 10 2
2% 3% 1% g% - 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% - - 2% 16%
9 4 1 1 2 5 3 1 8 1 - -9 -
2% 2% 1% 2% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% - - 2% -

21 7 2 - 0 6 13 2 14 7 - * 18 3
% 3% 2% - 6% 4% 6% 1% 4% 5% - 2% 3% 28%

24 9 2 10 4 4 3 18 18 6 - - 23 1
5% 5% 2% _ 16% 2% 2% 1% 11% 5% 4% - - Tdw 9w

BCE FG

2 12 2 - 8 7 6 10 19 3 - -2 -

% 6% 3% - 5% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% - - Tdw -

75 20 22 9 24 17 32 26 58 17 1 1 74 1
14% 10% 28% 14% 14% 11% 15% 16% 15% 11% 3% 12% 14% 11%
248 86 44 28 85 58 106 83 168 80 15 2 245 3
46% 43% 49%  44% 49% 37% 4%% 5(%% 44% 49% 80% 16% 46% 27%
129 54 16 12 39 57 51 21 85 45 3 9 128 1
24% 27% 17%  18% 23% 3|_6|% 2;]1% 13% 22% 28% 17% 71% 24% 9%
9
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJ/K/C - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Parent of Child Home Marital
Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
ome- Marr- Not
Yes No owner Renter ied Married

©) ®» Q@ ® S M

483 - 277 195 338 145

540 B 327 197 356 184*

411 - 251 152 265 146
76% - 7% 7% 74% 79%

88 - 51 31 44 43
16% - 16% 16% 12% Zé%

41 - 21 16 20 21
8% - % 8% 6% 12%

S

11 - 6 3 6 6
2% - 2% 2% 2% 3%

9 - 6 2 6 3
2% - 2% 1% 2% 1%

21 - 10 10 8 13
4% - 3% 5% 2% %

s

24 - 17 6 10 15
5% - 5% 3% 3% 8%

s

22 - 13 9 15 7
4% - 4% 5% 4% 4%

75 - 53 22 44 32
14% - 16% 11% 12% 17%

248 - 146 99 177 71
46% 45% 50% 50% 39%

129 76 45 91 38
24% 23%  23% 26% 21%

540 327 197 356 184
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month

(Sub-Net)
At Least OnC(iA Week

(Sub-Sub-N
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 times amonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Total

(A)

483
540

199
37%
101
19%
59
11%
19
4%
10
2%
29
5%
21
4%
21
4%
15
3%
83
15%
341
63%

540
100%

Q1515_11 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Read music notation
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Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 45-54 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+
®B © O; 6 ©®B © "mn @ ®K O m N O FB Q@ ® e M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
22 71 41 66 104 66 26 3 * 108 64 30 13 * - 92 40 35 13 3 *
23% 33% 34% 43% G52% 32%  23% 18% 5% 43% 60% 40% 22% 6% - 32% 42%  28% 24%  30% 9%
q m st
9 27 23 42 35 6 1 * 56 37 17 2 - - 45 22 18 4 1 *
9% 15% 19% 838% 23% 1|_7|% 5% 8% 5% 22% 34% 22% 4% - - 16% 23% 14% 7% 15% 9%
g t
7 15 12 26 34 23 2 * * 30 18 12 - - - 28 16 11 2 * *
7% 8% 10% %9% 1;% 1&% 2% 1% 5% 12% 17% 16% - - - 10% 16% 8% 3% 2% 9%
c t
1 4 5 9 16 3 - - - 11 9 3 - - - 8 8 - - - -
1% 2% 4% 7% 8% 1% - - - 5% 8% 4% - - - 3% 8% - - - -
GH St
2 3 * 5 1 9 - - * 3 - 3 - - - 7 1 6 - - *
2% 2% * 4% 1% A#% - - 5% 1% - 4% - - - 3% 1% 5% - - 9%
4 8 7 11 16 11 2 * - 16 9 7 - - - 13 7 5 2 * -
4% 4% 6% 8% 8% 5% 2% 1% - 6% 9% 9% - - - 5% 7% 4% 3% 2% -
1 5 8 8 14 4 2 1 - 16 13 2 1 - - 5 1 2 * 1 -
1% 3% %% 6% 7% 2% 2% % - 6% 12% 3% 3% - - 2% 2% 2% 1% 13% -
q r
1 8 4 8 11 8 2 - - 9 6 3 1 - - 11 5 5 1 - -
1% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 2% - - 4% 5% 3% 2% - - 4% 5% 4% 2% - -
3 6 2 4 11 2 3 - - 12 10 1 2 - - 3 1 1 1 - -
3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% - - 5% 9% 1% 3% - - 1% 1% 1% 2% - -
g q
10 38 15 20 35 29 17 2 - 40 18 13 9 * - 44 17 17 8 1 -
10%  20% 13% 15% 17% 14% 15% 10% - 16% 17% 16% 15% 6% - 15% 18% 13% 16% 15% -
76 115 78 72 98 138 85 15 4 143 43 46 44 8 2 197 55 92 41 7 2
gé% 62% 66% 52%  48% GE% 7;% 82% 95% 57%  40% 60|% 78% 94% 100% GE% 58%  72% 76% 70% 91%
r r
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Mu5|c

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

gTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_11 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Read music notation

. Children
Income Education Employment Status inHH

Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret-
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No

®w ® © O ® & 6 & O O K O™ N

483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18 12 528 12**

199 86 35 28 46 53 68 78 149 50 5 1 192 8
37% 4%% 38%  43% 27% 34% 32% ?(Z% 39% 31% 28% 7% 36% 65%

101 38 16 19 25 23 36 41 77 24 1 * 96 5
19% 19% 18%  30% 15% 15% 17% 25%% 20% 15% 3% 2% 18% 41%
e

59 24 9 8 15 15 24 20 47 12 - * 55 3
1% 12% 10% 12% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 7% - 2% 11% 28%
19 10 2 6 1 2 6 11 17 3 - - 19 -
% 5% 2% 10% * 1% 3% 7% 4w 2% - - Taw -
e
10 2 2 1 5 7 3 * 8 2 - £ 10 -
2% 1% 3% 2% 3 A% 1% 2% 1% - 2% 2% -
29 13 4 * 9 6 15 9 22 8 - - 26 3
5% 6% 5% 1% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 5% - - 5% 28%
21 3 2 9 8 4 2 16 17 4 - - 20 1
4% 1% 2%  13% 5% 2% 1% 9% 5% 3% - - T 9%
BC FG
21 10 6 3 2 4 10 6 13 7 1 - 20 *
4% 5% 6% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 4% 3%
15 13 1 - 2 5 6 5 11 4 - - 15 -
3% % 1% - 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% - - 3w -
ce
83 35 18 8 20 25 26 32 60 23

5 1 80 3
15% 18% 20%  13% 11% 16% 12% 19% 16% 14% 25% 6% 15% 25%
341 112 56 37 126 105 148 88 230 110 13 11 337 4
63% 57% 62% 57% 73% Gﬁ% 63% 53% 61% 69% 72% 93% 64% 35%

540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJ/K/C - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Parent of Child Home Marital
Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
ome- Marr- Not
Yes No owner Renter ied Married
©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 - 277 195 338 145
540 B 327 197 356 184*
199 - 116 75 117 83
37% - 35%  38% 33% 45%
S
101 - 69 27 57 44
19% - 21% 14% 16% 24%
59 - 41 16 35 23
11% - 12% 8% 10% 13%
19 - 13 6 6 14
4% - 4% 3% 2% %%
10 - 8 2 10 *
2% - 3% 1% 3% *
29 - 19 9 20 10
5% - 6% 4% 6% 5%
21 - 16 2 11 11
4% - 5% 1% 3% 6%
r
21 - 12 9 11 10
4% - 4% 4% 3% 5%
15 - 10 5 7 9
3% - 3% 3% 2% 5%
83 - 37 43 53 30
15% - 11% 25% 15% 17%
341 211 123 240 101
63% 65% 62% 67t% 55%
540 - 327 197 356 184
100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%
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|eld|n.(l] Pert|od: July 29-31, 2014
ether
WeightedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Q1515_12 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

Attend a drum circle
Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Region Age Male Age Female Age
North- Mid-
Total east South west West 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 1834 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+
w ®B © o 6 6 © m O &« O »m N O @ ® ¢ M O O
Unweighted Base 483 103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
Weighted Base 540 98* 186* 119* 138* 202* 204 111* 18** 4% 251 108* 76* 57 g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* 9** 3+
Ever (Net) 145 15 59 24 47 85 40 19 1 * 87 56 20 10 1 - 58 29 20 9 - *
27% 15% 32% 20% 34% 42% 20% 17% 3% 5% 35% 52% 26% 18% 6% 20% 30% 16% 16% - 9%
B Bd GH Q MR s
At Least Once A Month 60 8 19 11 22 43 14 3 1 * 44 29 12 2 1 - 16 14 2 * - *
(Sub-Net) 11% 8%  10% 10%  16% GZ&% 7% 2% 3% 5% 15% 27% 12% 4% 6% - 6% Sl‘?'% 1% 1% - 9%
At Least Once A Week 22 6 7 7 2 18 2 1 1 * 13 9 2 1 1 - 8 8 - - - *
(Sub-Sub-Net) 4% 6% 4% 6% 2% Gg% 1% 1% 3% 5% 5% 9% 3% 2% 6% - 3% S9% - - - 9%
t
Once aday or more 3 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 - - 3 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - - -
often 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - 2% - - * 1% - - - -
A few times aweek 6 2 3 * - 5 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 5 5 - - - -
1% 2% 2% * - 2% * - - - * - 1% - - - 2% 5% - - - -
s
Once aweek 13 3 2 6 2 11 1 - 1 * 10 8 1 - 1 - 3 3 - - - *
2% 3% 1% 5% 2% ﬁ% 1% - 3% 5% 4% % 2% - 6% - 1% 3% - - - 9%
g
3-4 times amonth 14 1 4 2 7 11 3 - - - 10 8 2 - - - 3 2 1 - - -
3% 1% 2% 2% 5% ﬁ% 1% - - - 4% 8% 3% - - - 1% 3% 1% - - -
1-2 times amonth 25 1 8 2 13 14 9 2 - - 20 11 8 1 - - 5 3 1 * - -
5% 1% 5% 2% bg% 7% 4% 1% - - 8% 10% 1g% 2% - - 2% 3% 1% 1% - -
Every 2-3 months 16 2 9 2 3 8 6 2 - - 11 8 2 2 - - 4 - 4 - - -
3% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% - - 5% 7% 2% 3% - - 2% - 3% - - -
r
Less often than every 3 69 6 30 11 22 34 20 15 - - 32 20 6 6 - - 37 15 14 8 - -
months 13% 6% 18% 9% 16% 17% 10% 13% - - 13% 18% 8% 11% - - 13% 16%  11% 15% - -
Never 395 82 127 94 91 117 164 92 18 4 164 51 56 46 8 2 231 66 108 46 9 2
73% gé% 68% 80% 66% 58% 82% 82% 97% 95% 65% @ 48% 7;_1% 82%  94% 100% SI(()% 78% 84%  84% 100% 91%
e r
Sigma 540 98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H/Y - K/Q - LIM/NJO/P - R/SIT/UIV - LR - M/S - N/T - O/U - PIV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Page 41

31 Jul 2014
Table4l




Seldm Penod July 29-31, 2014
Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base

Ever (Net)
At Least Once A Month
(Sub-Net)
At Least Once A Week
(Sub-Sub-Net)
Once aday or more
often
A few times aweek
Once aweek
3-4 times amonth
1-2 timesamonth
Every 2-3 months
Less often than every 3
months

Never

Sigma

Q1515_12 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attend a drum circle
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. Children Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inHH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K  $75K H.S. Total
an - - or Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- ome- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married
A B © D ®» & 6 H O O K M N ©) ®» Q@ ® S M
483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
540 198 91* 64* 173* 158 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12* 528 12** 540 B 327 197 356 184*
145 63 29 17 32 41 60 44 108 37 3 * 138 8 145 - 77 62 75 71
27% 32% 32% 27% 19% 26% 28% 27% 28% 23% 18% 2% 26% 66% 27% - 24%  32% 21% 32%
e e
60 25 14 9 8 15 27 18 49 12 1 * 57 3 60 - 36 22 27 33
11% 13% léi% 15% 5% 10% 12% 11% 13% % 6% 2% 11% 29% 11% - 11% 11% 8% 12%
e e
22 8 3 3 6 8 8 6 18 4 - * 20 2 22 - 16 4 13 9
4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 2% 4% 20% 4% - 5% 2% 4% 5%
3 - 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 - - - 3 - 3 - 2 1 2 1
1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
6 4 1 1 - 2 - 4 5 * - - 6 - 6 - 4 2 2 3
1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% * - - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
13 4 1 - 5 5 8 * 9 4 - * 11 2 13 - 11 1 8 5
2% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 3% * 2% 2% - 2% 2% 20% 2% - 3% * 2% 2%
14 9 2 - 2 2 7 5 13 1 - - 13 1 14 - 5 7 4 10
3% 5% 3% - 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% - - 2% 9% 3% - 2% 4% 1% g%
25 9 9 7 - 5 12 8 18 6 1 - 25 - 25 - 14 10 10 14
5% 4% 18% I(E)% - 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% - 5% - 5% - 4% 5% 3% 8%
e s
16 5 4 - 7 2 10 4 14 2 - - 16 - 16 - 10 6 6 10
3% 2% 5% - 4% 1% 5% 2% 4% 1% - - 3% - 3% - 3% 3% 2% 5%
69 33 10 8 17 24 23 22 46 24 2 - 65 4 69 - 31 35 42 28
13% 17% 11% 12% 10% 15% 11% 14% 12% 15% 12% - 12% 37% 13% - 10% 18%  12% 15%
q
395 134 62 47 141 117 156 121 271 123 15 12 391 4 395 250 135 282 113
73% 68% 68% @ 73% %1% 74% T72% T73% 72% T77% 82% 98% 74% 34% 73% 76%  68% 7_?_% 62%
c
540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H -

IIJ/KTC - M/IN - O/P - Q/R - SIT

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Total

(A)

Unweighted Base 483

Weighted Base 540

Think Children Need 528
Music Education (Net) 98%

0 150
28%

1-5 (Sub-Net) 278
52%

1-2 84
16%

-5 (Sub-Sub-Net) 194
36%

34 95
18%

5 99
18%

6+ (Sub-Net) 100
18%

6-9 69
13%

10+ 30
6%

Don't Think Children 12
Need Music Education 2%

Mean 33

Std. Dev 3.09

Std. Err 0.14

Median 3

Sigma 540

100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Testel Vel
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) |ne||g|b|e for sig testlng

Q1520 At what age do you think music education should begin for children?

Region Age MaleAge Female Age
North- Mid-
east South west West 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 5564 65+ Total 18-34 3544 4554 55-64 65+
® © O 6 6 © m O &« O »m N O Q@ ® 6 M O O
103 143 142 95 151 191 112 22 7 183 56 62 50 12 3 300 95 129 62 10 4
98* 186*  119* 138  202* 204 111 18** 4 251 108* 76* 57** g** 2% 289 95* 128* 54* il 3**
96 178 116 138 200 198 108 17 4 248 105 76 56 9 2 280 94 122 53 8 3
98%  96%  98% 100% 99% 97%  98%  95% 100% 99% 98%  99%  99% 100% 100% 97% 100% 96% 97%  89% 100%
13 54 33 49 68 58 22 3 - 56 25 22 8 2 - 94 43 36 14 1 -
14% 23% 2%% 33% 34h1% 28% 20% 14% - 22% 23% 29% 14% 20% @ - 33% SA%E% 28%  26% 8% -
59 92 64 63 94 112 61 10 1 126 53 36 32 4 1 152 41 76 29 6 -
60% 49% 54% 46% 47% 55% 55% 53% 22% 50% 49% 48% 56% 45% 55% 53% 44% 59% 54% 61% -
r
7 21 28 27 30 34 15 5 1 36 19 6 8 3 1 48 11 28 7 2 -
8% 11% BZé% 28% 15% 17% 13% 25% 12% 14% 18% 7% 13% 31% 30% 17% 11% 22% 13% 18% -
m
51 70 37 36 64 78 46 5 * 20 34 31 24 1 * 104 31 47 22 4 -
Sg% 38% 31% 26% 32% 38% 42% 29% 10% 36% 31% 40% 42% 14% 25% 36% 32% 37% 41% 43% -
C
25 36 17 18 35 37 23 * * 47 17 16 13 * * 49 17 22 10 - -
26% 19% 15% 13% 17% 18% 20% 2% 10% 19% 16% 21% 23% 4% 25% 17% 18% 17% 17% - -
e
26 35 19 18 30 41 24 5 - 43 16 15 11 1 - 55 13 26 13 4 -
27% 19% 16% 13% 15% 20% 21% 27% - 17% 15% 20% 19% 10% - 19% 14% 20% 23% 43% -
e
23 32 18 26 38 28 26 5 3 65 28 17 16 3 1 34 10 11 9 2 3
24% 17% 16% 19% 19% 14% 23% 28% 78% 28% 26% Zg% 29% 35% 45% 12% 11% 8% 17%  20% 100%
r
12 25 14 18 18 24 20 4 2 41 12 14 13 2 - 28 6 10 7 2 2
12% 13% 12% 13% 9%  12% 1%% 23% 55% 17% 11% 19% 23% 27% - 10% % 8% 14% 20% 91%
S
11 7 4 8 19 4 5 1 1 24 16 3 4 1 1 7 4 1 2 - *
15% 4% 3% 5% 1((3)% 2% 5% 4% 23% 8% 15% 4% 6% 8% 45% 2% 4% 1% 3% - 9%
C r
2 8 2 3 6 3 1 4 2 * 1 - 9 * 6 2 1 -
2% 4% 2% - 1% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 3% * 4% 3%  11% -
4.6 3.2 2.9 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.7 4.1 6.9 4.0 4.1 3.6 4.2 3.8 6.1 2.7 2.4 2.6 3.2 4.3 7.4
CDE g Q R S
3.17 2.81 2.98 3.25 3.51 2.68 2.82 3.13 290 3.35 3.75 3.04 2.82 3.90 - 270 2.99 2.34 2.75 227 157
0.32 0.24 0.25 0.33 0.29 0.20 0.27 068 1.10 0.25 0.52 0.39 0.41 1.13 - 0.16 0.31 0.21 0.36 0.76 0.78
5 3 2 2 3 3 4 5 8 4 4 4 4 2 4 2 1 2 3 5 8
98 186 119 138 202 204 111 18 4 251 108 76 57 9 2 289 95 128 54 9 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Music

We|ghtedgTo The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity

Base: Parent Of Child Under Age 18

Q1520 At what age do you think music education should begin for children?

. Chlldren Parent of Child Home Marital
Income Education Employment Status inH Under 18inHH  Ownership Status
Less $50K $75K H.S. Total

an - - or  Some Col. Total Un- Stud- Ret- me- Marr-  Not
Total $50K $74.9K $99.9K $100K+ Less Col. Grad+ Emp. emp. ent ired Yes No Yes No owner Renter ied Married

A B © D ® & ©6 H O O K O~ N (©) ® Q@ ® © (M)

Unweighted Base 483 210 112 61 82 144 169 170 315 168 17 11 472 11 483 - 277 195 338 145
Weighted Base 540 198 91* 64* 173* 158* 216* 165* 379 161* 18* 12 528 12** 540 -k 327 197 356 184*
Think Children Need 528 193 85 63 173 152 211 165 368 160 18 12 516 12 528 - 320 192 347 180
Music Education (Net) 98% 98% 93% 98% lOCO% 96% 98% 99% 97% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 98% - 98% 97% 98% 98%
0 150 57 30 16 41 41 69 39 107 43 10 2 150 - 150 - 82 61 105 45
28% 29% 33% 25% 24% 26% 32% 24% 28% 27% 52% 14% 28% - 28% - 25% 31% 29% 25%

1-5 (Sub-Net) 278 89 41 34 107 73 117 88 192 86 8 7 271 7 278 - 171 100 182 96
52% 45% 45% 53% 32% 46% 54% 53% 51% 54% 45% 58% 51% 59% 52% - 52% 51% 51% 52%

c

1-2 84 28 11 12 31 17 38 29 64 20 * 1 81 3 84 - 56 26 46 38
16% 14% 12% 18% 18% 11% 18% 17% 17% 12% 2% 4% 15% 27% 16% - 17% 13% 13% 21%

3-5 (Sub-Sub-Net) 194 61 30 22 76 56 78 60 128 67 8 7 190 4 194 - 116 74 136 58
36% 31% 33% 35% 43% 35% 36% 36% 34% 41% 42% 54% 36% 32% 36% - 35% 37% 38% 32%

34 95 34 9 7 44 24 31 39 54 42 1 5 95 - 95 - 57 36 66 30
18% 17% 9% 11% 28% 15% 15% 24% 14% 26|% 6% 45% 18% - 18% - 17% 18% 19% 16%

5 99 27 22 15 32 31 47 20 74 25 7 1 95 4 99 - 59 38 70 29
18% 14% Zg% 24% 19% 20% 2r2]% 12% 19% 16% 37% 9% 18% 32% 18% - 18% 19% 20% 16%

6+ (Sub-Net) 100 47 14 13 25 37 25 37 69 30 1 3 95 5 100 - 67 32 61 39
18% 24% 15% 20% 14% Zé% 12% 22% 18% 19% 3% 28% 18% 41% 18% - 20% 16% 17% 21%

g

6-9 69 27 9 13 20 24 20 25 46 23 1 3 65 4 69 - 48 22 49 20
13% 14% 10% 20% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12% 14% 3% 26% 12% 32% 13% - 15% 11% 14% 11%

10+ 30 20 4 - 5 14 5 12 23 8 - * 29 1 30 - 19 10 11 19
6% éO% 5% - 3% g% 2% % 6% 5% - 2% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 3% 1g%

e

Don’t Think Children 12 5 6 1 - 6 5 1 11 1 - - 12 - 12 - 7 5 9 3
Need Music Education 2% 2% é% 2% - 4% 2% 1% 3% * - - 2% - 2% - 2% 3% 2% 2%

Mean 3.3 3.6 3.1 3.3 31 3.8 2.8 3.6 33 3.3 2.3 40 33 5.4 3.3 - 34 3.2 3.2 3.6

9

Std. Dev 3.09 346 3.14 2.62 267 335 266 325 313 3.00 252 266 3.06 3.84 3.09 - 3.06 3.04 2.85 3.48

Std. Err 0.14 0.24 0.30 0.34 030 029 0.21 025 018 023 061 0.80 014 1.16 0.14 - 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.29

Median 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 3 3 3 - 3 3 5 3 - 3 3 3 3
Sigma 540 198 91 64 173 158 216 165 379 161 18 12 528 12 540 327 197 356 184
100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - 100% 100% 100%  100%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%, 10% risk level) - B/C/D/E - FIG/H - IJ/K/L - M/N - O/P - Q/R - STT
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base’(under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Page Table Title

1 1 Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children living at home with you who is/are...? Please select all that apply.
2 2 Q2102 Are you the parent/legal guardian of any child/children living at home with you who is/are...? Please select all that apply.
3 3 g1505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
ummary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree
4 4 31505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
ummary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree
5 5 81505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
ummary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
6 6 81505 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
ummary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
7 7 Q1505_1 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
A person is born either with or without the ability to carry a tune.
8 8 Q1505_1 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
A person is born either with or without the ability to carry a tune.
9 9 Q1505_2 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
A person is born either with or without the ability to dance.
10 10 Q1505_2 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
A person is born either with or without the ability to dance.
11 11 Q1505_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Learning music is important for its own sake.
12 12 Q1505_3 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Learning music is important for its own sake.
13 13 Q1505_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Learning music is important to a child’s general development.
14 14 Q1505_4 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
Learning music is important to a child’s general development.
15 15 Q1505_5 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
| consider myself to bé musical.
16 16 Q1505_5 How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
| consider myself to bé musical.
17 17 Q1510 Which of the following, if any, completes the following sentence for you? Please select all that apply.
It shows that you are musical if you...
18 18 Q1510 Which of the following, if any, completes the following sentence for you? Please select all that apply.

It shows that you are musical if you...

19 19 Q1515 1 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Listen fo music (e.g., CDs, mp3 player, radio)

20 20 Q1515_1 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Listen fo music (e.g., CDs, mp3 player, radio)

21 21 3_1515 2 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing along with CDs, mp3 player, radio

22 22 8_1515 2 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing along with CDs, mp3 player, radio

23 23 81515_3 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
lay an'instrument

24 24 81515_3 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
lay aninstrument

25 25 1515_4 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
erform as a singer, either as part of a group or as a soloisi
26 26 1515_4 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?

‘erform as a singer, either as part of a group or as a solois

27 27 81515_5 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following? .
erform as an instrumentalist, either as part of a group or as a soloist

28 28 1515_5 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following? .
erform as an instrumentalist, either as part of a group or as a soloist

29 29 81515_6 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
0 out dancing

30 30 81515_6 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
0 out'dancing

31 31 8151577 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing karaoke

32 32 8_1515_7 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing karaoke

33 33 g_151_5 8 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing in'the shower or the car




31 July 2014
uickQuery .
ielding Period: July 29-31, 2014
Music Together . .
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population - Propensity
Page Table Title

34 34 8_151_5 8 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing in'the shower or the car

35 35 1515_9 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing to children

36 36 8_1515_9 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ing to children

37 37 Q1515_10 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attend Tive music performances/concerts

38 38 Q1515_10 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attend Tive music performances/concerts

39 39 nglS_lll How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ead music notation

40 40 81515_11_ How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
ead music notation

41 41 Q1515_12 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attenda drum circle

42 42 Q1515 12 How often, if ever, do you do each of the following?
Attenda drum circle

43 43 Q1520 At what age do you think music education should begin for children?
44 44 Q1520 At what age do you think music education should begin for children?
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